Department of Administration

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reeme nt AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-11-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 2

Procurement Folder: 1006315

Document Name:

Statewide Contract: BODYARMOR22A NASPO No. 164713

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

SWC: Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

CHANGE ORDER #01 is issued to extend the
Contract and update pricing per the attached
documents.

Procurement Type:

Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method:

Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2022-03-01

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2023-11-10

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code:

GH Armor Systems Inc.
1 Sentry Drive

Dover
us
Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Details:

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

23

VS0000039827

TN 37058

6062195159 Extension:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No

0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

Mark A Atkins
(304) 558-2307
mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

FILE LOCATION

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us us

[0-13- 3% pv

| Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

MA /o_////m: P

PURCHASING DIVISI W
DATE: / %% z
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

-

[ATTORNEY GfNERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

%UMB NCE CERTIFICATION

< ‘2 o
DATE: o DATE: jo—/ g - 2023
S——
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

~lolalama

CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 2 Page: 1

Tyl

\';-;\

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Date Printed:  Oct 11, 2022 Order Number:



Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)

CMA 0212 BODYARMOR22A BODY ARMOR & BALLISTIC RESISTANT PRODUCTS

CHANGE ORDER No.01.

Change Order No. 01 is issued to incorporate Amendment No. 01 extending the Contract end date from November 10, 2022 to November 10, 2023 to align with the
NASPO Master Agreement No. 164713, per the attached documents.

Contract Extension Date: 11/11/2022 through 11/10/2023.

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No Other Changes
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 46182500 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Extended Description:
Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Date Printed:  Oct 11,2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



R
MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

October 11, 2022

Mr. Chris Grado, General Managet/VP
GH Armor Systems, Inc.

1 Sentry Drive, POB 280

Dover, TN 37058

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 BODYARMOR22A Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Dear Mr. Grado:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the published terms, conditions and pricing
currently provided under the NASPO Master Agreement. The extension dates are November 11, 2022 through
November 10, 2023 which mirror Amendment No. 01 of the NASPO Master Agreement No. 164713. If your company
agrees to this extension, please sign below and return the documents to my attention. You may return all renewal

documents via email to Mark. A Atkins @wvy.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Cge Chris Grado ~ VPIGM  10/11/22

Signature Print Name Title Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk A Ablrg oo

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins @ wv.gov




DocuSign Envelope ID: CFB62713-91DA~4979-BE41-4458921D8FF1

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Amendment # 1 [ Master Agreement # 164713 J Amendment CMS # 174615 J
1. PARTIES
This Amendment to the above-referenced Master Agreement (“Contract”) is entered into by and between GH Armor Systems
Inc. (hereinafter called “Contractor”), and the State of Colorado, acting by and through the Department of Personnel &
Administration, State Purchasing & Contracts Office (hereinafter called the “State™), and collectively referred to as the

“Parties.”

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY
This Amendment shall not be effective or enforceable until it is approved and signed by the Colorado State Controller or designee
(hereinafter called the “Effective Date”). The State shall not be liable to pay or reimburse Contractor for any performance
hereunder including, but not limited to, costs or expenses incurred, or be bound by any provision hereof prior to the Effective

Date.

3. FACTUAL RECITALS
The Parties entered into a Master Agreement effective November 10, 2020, that authorized Participating States to execute
Participating Addenda with the Contractor for Body Armor and Ballistic Resistant Products, as set forth in the NASPO
ValuePoint Master Agreement, Contract number 164713.

4. CONSIDERATION
The Parties acknowledge that the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration are

sufficient and adequate to support this Amendment.

5. LIMITS OF EFFECT
This Amendment is incorporated by reference into the Contract, and the Contract and all prior amendments thereto, if any, remain
in full force and effect except as specifically modified herein.

6. MODIFICATIONS
Per Section 1.4.2 of the Master Agreement, this Amendment shall extend the Contract for an additional term, beginning on

November 11, 2022, and ending on November 10, 2023.

7. START DATE
This Amendment shall take effect on the later of the Effective Date or November 11, 2022.

8. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE
Except for the Special Provisions, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of
this Amendment and any of the provisions of the Master Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall in all respects

supersede, govern, and control.
THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT

CONTRACTOR STATE OF COLORADO
GH Armor Systems Inc. Jared S. Polis, Governor
Department of Personnel and Administration
By: Chris Grado chaskagrardini, Executive Director
Title: _Genera] -MagaRdaby: — alA

( h AN Jd s Iohnrotmpman, State Purchasing Manager

Date: \——Bzmmeaeéué./ 2022
Date: 4/5/2022

ALL CONTRACTS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE CONTROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State contracts. This Amendment is not valid until signed and dated below by
the State Controller or delegate.

STATE CONTROLLER
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD

DocuSigned by:
By: @Aﬂ.ﬂ.@ﬁh} Date: 4/5/2022
epiac4s713scssB.Rachael Kamlet




GH Armor Systems Inc.
Exhibit A Awarded Product Category

e Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carrier):
o Handgun protection, Level IIA, male/neutral and female
o Handgun protection, Level II, male/neutral and female
o Handgun protection, Level IIIA, male/neutral and female
Ballistic-resistant Rifle Plates (including carrier):
o Rifle protection, Level II1, male/neutral
o Rifle protection, Level IV, male/neutral
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate:
o Rifle protection, Level III, male/neutral
o Rifle protection, Level IV, male/neutral
Stab-Resistant Vest (including carrier):
o Spike protection, 1/Spike, male/neutral
o Spike protection, 2/Spike, male/neutral
o Spike protection, 3/Spike, male/neutral
e Combination Vest (including carrier): Handgun - spike
protection, Level II-2/Spike, male/neutral
e K-9 Vest: Handgun protection, Level IITA
e Ballistic-resistant helmet: Handgun protection, Level IIIA
e Ballistic-resistant shield: Handgun protection, Level IIIA
¢ Non-market basket items: Trauma Pack, Trauma Plate, Insert,
Protector (groin, shoulder, throat, etc.), Carriers, Pouches,
Replacement Vest Straps, ID Patches, Carry Bags, Face Shields,
Helmet Accessories, Shield LED Lights, Shield Accessories, Other
Accessories



Exhibit A - PRODUCT AND PRICE

[Market Baskot lrems that are verifiad fo meef siondare

: E_di. oo

iGender
Product Manufacturer (Brand and Series) |Manufacturer Catalog # ! il NI Standard(s) Threat Level MSRP BID Price % Discount
Designation N=Neutral,
Ballistic-resistant Vest [Including carrier o) GH Ethos It EX02 GH-EX02-1I-M Incl GH-LPC 4-20005-5%03 M 0101.06 (0] 1,564.00  [5907 12 42.000%
Balfistic-resistant Vest [soft ammor panels only, no carrie d GH Ethos I EX02 GH-EX02-1-M BA-20005-SX03 M 0101.06 n 1,425.00 SEI6 50 AZ,000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest |Including carrler} gy GH Ethos I) EXD2 GH-EX02-H1-F incl GH-LPC 4 20005-SX03F |F 0101.06 (0]
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panals only, no carrier) . GH Ethos Il EX02 GH-EX02-41-F BA-2000S-$X03F iF 0101,06 {{
Ballistic-resistant Vest {including carrier] g GH Ethos I EX02 GH-EX02-II-N Incl GH-LPC | BA-20005-SX03 N 0101,06 n
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panals only, no carvier| dgu GH Ethos Il EX02 GH-EX02-1I-N B4-20008-5X03 N 0101.06 1l 1,425.00
Ballistic-resistant Vast {inctuding carrier] GH HellX It HX02 GH-HX02-11-M Incl GH-LPC ‘]GPM-Z M 0101.06 1 1,255,00 15727.90 42,000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier] GH HeliX Il HX02 GH-HX02-11-M GPAII M 0101.06 [0 1,116.00 S647.28 42,000%
Bailistic-resistant Vest | carrier) GH HeliX I HX02 GH-HX02-11-F Incl GH-LPC GPAIL2-F5 F 0101.06 1,255.00 127,90 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier| GH HeliX Il HX02 GH-HX02-1I-F [GPRI-2-F5 F 0101.06 $1,116.00 647 28 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carrier) GH HeliX Il HX02 GH-HX02-1I-N incl GH-LPC GPAIL2 |N 0101.06 1,255.00 727.90 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor GH HeliX ) HX02 GH-HX02-11-N GRAl-2 N 0101.06 i $1,116.00 EXEET 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carriar| |GH LiteX Il 1X02 GH-LX02-1I-M incl GH-LPC GPRI-3 M 0101.06 I $1,097.60 563626 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest soft armor panels only, no carrier} GH LiteX I} LX02 GH-LX02-11-M GPEI-3 M 0101.06 L $958.00 555564 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [including carrier GH LiteX I LX02 GH-LXD2-1I-F incl GH-LPC GFBI-3-F3 F 010106 Ll $1,087.00 $636. 42.000%
|!llll!Hn-nslshnt Vest [soft panels only, no carrier) GH LiteX )i LX02 GH-IX02-1I-F |GPRI-3-F3 |F 0101.06 Ll 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carrier| GH LiteX i LX02 GH-LX02-1I-N incl GH-LPC GPBI-3 N 0101.06 (0l 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier) GH LiteX It LX02 GH-LX02-II-N GPEH-3 N 010106 [l 2 42.000%
Ilistic-resistant Vest (Including carrier| n Protection GH ProX Il PX03 GH-PX03-1I-M incl GH-LPC iA-20005-MROL M 010106 Ll .S A42.000%
Bailistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun P G+ ProX Il PX03 GH-PX03-1I-M BA-20005-MROL P 0101.06 1l 793.00 5459.94 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest including carrier] |Handgun Protection GH ProX I PX03 GH-PX03-II-F inct GH-LPC A-20005-MROIF F 0101.06 I 932.00 5540.56 A2.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels oniy, no carrier] [Handgun Protection GH ProX 1l PX03 GH-PX03-II-F BA-000S-MROIF___|F 010106 I 793.00 545954 42 000%
rﬁllﬂlp-ntllhn! Vest llnclllﬂln‘ carrier] Hansdgun Protection GH ProX 11 PX03 H-PX03-(I-N incl GH-LPC 1A-20005-MRO1 N 0101.06 —ll_l $932.00 S540.56 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier) [a i GH ProX 11 PX03 H-PX03-II-N 1A-20005-MRO1 N 0101.06 0 793.00 $455.94 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest |Including carrier] 5+ Ethos 1A EX02 H-EX02-1IA-M Incl GH-LPC L4~ 1A005-5X03 M 0101.06 [ma 1,954.00 51,1303 | 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) GH Ethos Il1A EX02 GH-EX02-111A-M |BA-3ADOS-SX03 M 0101.06 ma 1,815.00 1.052.70 2.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carrier| GH Ethos H11A EX02 GH-EX02-I1IA-F in¢l GH-LPC B&-34008-SX03F F 0101056 na 1,954.00 13,1333 000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carder] GH Ethos IIIA EX02 GH-EX02-1IA-F f4-3ADDS-SX03F F 0101.06 ma 1,815.00 1,052, 70 1.000%
Balllstic-resistant Vest (including carrier} GH Ethos 1A EX02 GH-EX02-1IA-N incl GH-LPC BA-1500S-5X03 N 0101.06 ma 1$1,954.00 51,133 .32 42.000%
Ballistic-rasistant Vest (soft armor pansls only, no carrler) GH Ethos lilA EX02 GH-EX02-1IIA-N 4 3AD0S-SX03 N 0101.06 na |$1,815.00 $1.052.70 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest h carriar] GH HeliX lIA HX03 GH-HXO3-NA-F Incl GH-LPC IGPKI'IIA—F ]_F 0101.06 HIA |$1,521.no 58R2.18 A2.000%
Ballistic-rasistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrler) L GH HeliX 1A HX03 GH-HXO03-HIA-F |6#:IIIA—F [3 010106 HA 1,382.00 5801 56 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [including carriar] : GH HeliX N1A HX04 (GH-HX04-IA-M incl GH-LPC GPHIA M 0101.06 na 1,521.00 88713 AT.000%
Balllstic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier; H HeliX 1A HX04 'GH-HX04-111A-M GFHINA M 0101.06 NA 1,382.00 SBO1 56 A42.000%
Bulllstic-resistant Vest [including carrier) (Handgun Protection  |GH HelX A HX04 GH-HX04-HIA-N incl GH-LPC GPHIIA N 0101.06 A 1,521.00 Ism 18 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant Vast {soft armor panels only, no carrier) (Hendgun Protection | GH HelX HIA HXO4 GH-HXC4-IIA-N GPHIIA N 0101.06 [y 1,382.00 580156 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {including carrie dfun Protection GH LiteX NIA 1X02 GH-LX02-11A-M ingl GH-LPC GPEINA-2 M 0101.06 A 1,255.00 §727.90 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vast (soft armor panels only, no carrier] indgun Protection GH LiteX 1A LX02 GH-LX02-111A-M |GPRINA-2 M 0101.06 {1y iSLlls. !5&07.2& 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [including carrle Handgun Protection GiH LiteX llIA 1X02 GH-LX02-11|A-F inc) GH-LPC GPBIIA-3-F F 0101.06 A ISLZSS.M 5727.90 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protectior GH LiteX INA LX02 GH-LX02-1IA-F GPEAIA-3-F F 0101.06 554728 42, 000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {including carriarj | GH LiteX (1A LXO2 GH-LX02-IIA-N incl GH-LPC GPRIIA-2 ﬁ_ 5TI7.50 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrie: d GH LiteX 111A LX02 GH-EX02-IHA-N GPRIIA-2 N
Ballistic-resistant Vest {including carrier] GH ProX llIA PX02 GH-PX02-11A-M incl GH-LPC GPCIIA-2 M
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier] i GH ProX 1A PX02 GH-PXOZ-IHA-M GPCINA-2 M
Ballistic-resistant Vest (including carrier) GH ProX INA PX02 GH-PX02-WIA-N Ine] GH-LPC GPLINA-2 N
Balfistic-resistant Vest [soft srmor |64 ProX 1A PX02 GH-PX02-111A-N (GPCIIA-2 ﬁ
Ballistic-resistant Vest [Including carrier) L |GH Prox 1A PX03 GH-PX03-111A-M incl GR-LPC 3A005-MAOL M
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) GH-P%03-1A-M -3A005-MRD1 M
Including carrier) GH-PX03-WIA-F Incl GH-LPC F
[soft armor panals only, no carrie GH-PX03-111A- F
carrier} GH ProX JIIA PX03 GH-PX03-1lIA-N Incl GH-LPC N
|soft armor panels only, na carrier] =H ProX IIA PX03 GH-PX03-11A-N N
soft armor panels cnk, no arrllv! GH Ethos I11A EX02 GH-AT3-VEST-EX02-{IIA N
soft armor panels oniy, no carrier) GH HeliX IIIA HX04 GH-AT3-VEST-HX04-1lIA N
soft armor panels only, no carrier) GH LiteX 1A LXO2 (GH-AT3-VEST-LX02-HItA N
isoft armor panels only, no carrier) d GH ProX IIIA PX02 GH-AT3-VEST-PX02-IIIA N
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panals only, no carriar] i el GH ProX IIIA PXO3 GH-AT3-VEST-PX03-11IA N
Balllstic-resistart Vest {soft armor panals anly, no carrier| GH Ethos A EX02 GH-ATS-VEST-EX02-IIA N
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier| dgun GH HeliX IIA HX04 GH-ATS-VEST-HX04-{IlA N
Baliistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier] GH LiteX 111A LX02 GH-ATS-VEST-1X02-I1A N
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor penels only, no carrier] Gt ProX 1A PX02 GH-AT5-VEST-PX02-I1IA N
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft urmovg!nlls only, no nrrhr! &H ProX A PX03 GH-AT5-VEST-PX03-$HA N
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier] | GH Ethos HIA EX02 GH-AT7-VEST-EX02-1IIA |BA-3A005-5X03 N $2,095.00  |51.215.10
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carriar] GH HeliX IHIA HX04 GH-AT7-VEST-HX04-lllA GPHIIA N $1,625.00 5542.50
Balistic-resi: A panels only, no carrier| n Protection GH LiteX HlIA LX02 GH-AT7-VEST-LX02-1lA GPAIIA-2 N 0101.06 na 151,215,00 5704, 70
Bullistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carriar} Humadgun b GH ProX llIA PX02 GH-AT7-VEST-PX02-11lA GPONA-Z N 0101.06 A $855.00 [5as550
Bullistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels anly, no carrier) GH ProX 1A PX03 GH-AT7-VEST-PX03-111A |M-MDUS-MRDI N 010106 ma $1,120.00 649,60
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft panels only, no carrier] n Protection GH HeliX {ITA HX04 (GH-QD1-HX04-1IA GEHINA N 010106 HIA $1.967.00 51.140.85
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels anly, no carrier] [Mendgun Protection |GH LiteX INA LX02 GH-QD1-LX02-1IA |GrBiia-2 N 0101.06 [ma |$1,75000 (101500




Baflistlc-resistant Stand-alone Plate

GH-306-1812-10X12FC

Ballistic-resistant rifle plate{s) {including carrier]

(GH-306-1812-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate

(GH-306-1812-10x125H

Ballistlc-resistant rifle plates) (! carrier)

{Bullistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panals only, no carrier} GH ProX IIIA PX02 GH-QD1-PX02-IA GPCINA-2 N 0101.06 A
(Combination Vst (including carrier) GH-TX02-11/2-M Incl GH-LPC GPMI2-4 M 0101.06-0115.00 11-2/Spike
ICombination Vest {soft armor panels only, no carriar) GH-TX02-11/2-M GPIAII2-4 M 0101,06-0115.00 11-2/Spike
Combination Vest Including carrier) GH-TX02-11/2-N incl GH-LPC GRMI2-4 [N 0101.06-0115.00 II-2/Spike
Combination Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrler) GH-TX02-1I/2-N GEMN2-4 N 0101.06-0115.00 11-2/Spike
Stab-resistant Vest lincluding carrier] GH-TD1-1-M int) GH-LPC 514 10-PXT |M 0115.00 1/Spike
Stab-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carriar) +-T01-1-M !s 14-10-PXT M 0115.00 1/Splke 5478.00 527124 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest fincluding carrier} -T01-1-N Incl GH-LPC 51A-10-PXT N 0115.00 1/Splke 617.00 357.86 42.000%
+-T01-1-N ]il.l— 10-PXT N 0115.00 1/5pike 5478.00 277.24 42.000%
| GH Talon 2 TO2 +T02-2-M incl GH-LPC GPSZ2-1 M 0115.00 2/5pike 776.00 5450 08 42.000%
]ﬁﬂ Talon 2 T02 GH-T02-2-M (aP52-1 M |0115.00 2/Spike 637.00 5369.46 42.000%
(i g GH Talon 2 T02 GH-TO2-2-N incl GH-LPC GPS2-1 IO]IS.M 2/Spike 776.00 5450.08 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vst!soh armor panels only, no carrlar) GH Talon 2 TO2 GH-T02-2-N N 0115,00 2/5pike 637.00 £369.46 42.000%
|stab-resistant Vest |including carrier) GH Talon 3 TO2 GH-T02-3-M Incl GH-LPC 3/Spike $882.00 5511.56 42.000%
[Stab-resistant Vest {soft armor GH Talon 3 T02 GH-TD2-3-M 3/Splke $743.00 430,94 42.000%
Spika Protection I_ﬁ_nf Talon 3 702 GH-T02-3-N Incl GH-LPC 3/5pike $882.00 511.56 42.000%
Spika Protection | GH Talon 3 TO2 GH-TD2-3-N $743.1
Balllstic-resistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier} Rifle P ‘ (GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-8X10FC Incl GH-HRN~PH 1-ST-SCF
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate GH 306-1812 (GH-3056-1812-8X10FC
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate{s) {including carrier} GH-306-1812-10X12FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1813-8X 10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-§T-SCF

Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate

GH-306-1813-8X 10FC

Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (includin;

GH-306-1813-10x125H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate

GH-306-1813-10x125H

Ballistic-resistant rifle platels) {

GH-306-1815-8X10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1815-8X10FC

|GH-306-1815-8X105H incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-5CF

GH 306-1815
GH 306-1815
GH 306-1815

GH-306-1815-8X10SH

GH-306-1815-10X12FC Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF

GH-306-1815-10X12FC

GH-306-1815-10x125H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1815-10x12SH

GH-306-1817-8X10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-5CF

Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate

GH-306-1817-8X 10FC

Balllstlc-resistunt rifle plate(s] {inch carriar}

Protection

GH-306-1817-8X 10SH incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

Ballistlc-resistant Stand-alona Plate

Frotection

GH-306-1817-8X10SH

Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s} (| carriar)

GH-306-1817-10x12FC inc! GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1817-10x12FC

GH-306-1817-10%12$H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1817-10x125H

GH-306-1818-8X10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1818-8X10FC

GH-306-1818-BX105H inct GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-306-1818-8X105H

including carrisr)

GH-306-1818-10x12FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF

Plate

GH-306-1818-10x12FC

GH-306-1818-10x125H ind GH-HRAN-PH1-ST-SCF

GH-305-1818-10x125H

{including carriar) GH-306-1819-8X10FC Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF
Plate [GH-306-1819-8x10FC
Bullistic-resistant rifle plate(s) carrier] Rifle Protection GH-306-1819-8X10SH incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF X
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH-306-1819-8X105H 42.000%
HBallistic-resistant rifle plate(s) lincluding carrier] Rifle Protection GH-306-1819-10x12FC Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF .000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection -306-1819-10x12FC . : 41.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifla plate(s) (Including carrier} Rifls Protection GH 306-1819 -306-1819-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF ,530.00 59220 42.000%
Bafllstic-rasistant Stand-alone Plate Rifla Protection GH 306-1819 -306-1819-10x125H {1} ,431.00 582058 42 000%
stic-rasistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier] Rifle Protection GH 406-1910 |GH-406-1910-8X105H Inel GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF v $588.00 534104 42.000%
Istic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH 406-1910 GH-406-1910-8X105H v $429.00 24002 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier} Rifle Protection GH 405-1910 GH-406-1910-10X12FC Inct GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF v $702.50 407,45 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Hille Protection GH 406-1910 GH-406-1910-10X12FC v $543.50 315.23 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) {including carrier} Rifie Frotection GH 406-1910 GH-406-1910-10x125H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF ]I_V $702.50 5407 .45 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH 406-1910 GH-406-1910-10x125H v $543.50 5315.23 42.000%




Balllstic, Stab, ar Comb. GH K9 P@ [51,566.00 _ [$508.28 000%

Ballistic, Stab, or Comb, GH K9 GH-KS-VEST-NIIA NiA [s1,001.08 [42.000%

or Rifis Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-HH [riA .000%

n of Alfle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHBA-FC-18X30-TG HiA 1000%

ar fifle Protection GH SHBA GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-HH-LED WA 42.000%

n or Rifie Protection GH SHBA GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-TG-LED |7 027, 42.000%

n or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHBA-FC-20X34-HH HiA A 331000 [51910.80 _ [02.000%

o Rifls Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-20X34-TG NiA [ |53,3i0.00 (5191990 |a2.000%

n or Rifie Protection GH SHBA -FC-20X34-HH-LED H/A [ $5430,00  [63,149.40 _ [42.000%

n or Rifle Protection [GH 5HB4 -FC-20X34-TG-LED NI 42.000%

n or Rifls Protection GH SHB4 FC-20X36-HH |um 32.000%

n or Rifis Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHBA-FC-24X36-T6 WA $3,575.00 15287350 [42.000%

|Ballistic Shields GH SHB4 GH-SHBA-FC-24X36-HH-LED /A 1$5,695.00  |¥3,3C2.10 _ |42.000%

Ballistic Shistds GH 5HB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X36-TG-LED /A 135,695.00 330310 |42.000%

Ballistic Shields [GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-WC-24X36-HH NIA *sz,nu.m 213840 |42.000%

Ballistic Shialds [GH SHB4, H-SHB4-WC-24X36-TG 5 368000 (5213000 [42.000%

Ballistic Shields GH 5HB4. H-SHBA4-WC-24X36-HH-LED N/A 572000 [53317.60 [42.000%

IBllllstle Shields GH SHB4 H-SHBA-WC-24X36-TG-LED /A 572000 |53317.60  [42,000%

GH SHB4. H-SHB4-FC-24Xa8-HH WA $43TD.00 _ [52534.60 _|42.000%

[GH SHB4 H-SHB4-FC-24%48-TG NJA 4,370.00 15253460 |42.000%

[GH SHB4 GH-SHBA-FC-24X48-HH-LED N/A 649000 |53,764.00 _ [42.000%

Shields [GH SHBZ GH-SHB4-FC-24X48-TG-LED WA $6430.00 |53 76420 |42.000%

Shlelds GH SHBS Balllstic Shield - Level l1l, 16x30", View 5x7", Full Cut, Horir Handle N/A $7,400.00 5420200 000%

Shlelds (GH SHBS Ballistic Shield - Level I1l, 16x30°, View 5x7°, Full Cut. Horlr Handle, FoxFury B70 LEN/A $9,500.00 55,510.00 42.000%

GH SHBS Ballistic Shield - Level (1], 20x36", View 5x7", Full Cut, Hariz Handiz NJA $8,300.00 81400 [42.000%

GH SHBS Ballistic Shield - Level 1ll, 20x36", View 5x7°, Full Cut, thoriz Handie, FoxFury BT0 LIfN/A 1040000 |56.03200  [42.000%

[GH HBZ-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-F /A 78700 S4%6.46 42.000%

Ballistic Helmet HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-F-RET NI 831.00 481,98 42.000%

Balllstic Helmet |GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-M WA 787.00 456,45 42,000%

Balllstic Helmet GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-M-RET N/A 831.00 481,98 42.000%

Ballistic Helmet GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-H NJA $787.00 456.46 42.000%

Balllstic Helmet AR GH-HB2-ACH-H-RET fi/A N/A 0106.01 A 831,00 18 42.000%
L




Non-Market Basket - ltems that do not have standards

Manufacturer Senday o
Product Type {Brand and Description Catatog # NeNeutral, BID Price Discount
FaFemale)
Armier
Trauma Pack Soft -5TP-5X8 N/A 42.00%
‘Trauma Pack Soft -STP-8X10 N/A 42.00%
Trauma Pack Hard HTP-5X8 N/A 42.00%
Trauma Plate Hard LEQ H2 Plate - 5x7” Special Threat Plate, Handgun Threats, Fulf Cut. Single-Curve -LED-H2-5X7FC N/A 42.00%
‘Trauma Plate Hard LEQ H2 Plate - 5x8" ial Threat Plate. Handgun Threats. Full Cut, Single-Curve -LEQ-H2-5X8FC N/A 42.00%
‘Trauma Plate LEQ H2 Plate - 7x9" Special Threat Plate, Handgun Threats, Full Cut. Single-Curve -LEO-H2-7XSFC N/A 42.00%
‘Trauma Plate LEQ H2 Plate - 8x10" Special Threat Plate. Handgun Threats, Full Cut, Single-Curve H2-8X10FC /A 42.00%
‘Trauma Plate LEQ H2 Plate - 8x10" Special Threat Plate. Handgun Threats Shooter's Cut. Single-Curve . H2-8X10SH N/A 42.00%
'Trauma Plate LEQ H2 Plate - 10x12" Special Threat Plate. Handgun Threats, Full Cut. Single-Curve -LED-H2-10X12FC X 42.00%
|Trauma Plate EQ H2 Plate - 10x12" Spacial Threat Plate, Handgun Threats, Shooters Cut, Single-Liirve -LEQ-H2-10X128H .0 42.00%
|Trauma Plate 2| LEO M2 Plate - 5x7” Special Threat Plate, Multi-Threats, Full Cut, Single-Curve - Al 42.00%
|Trauma Plate .1 42.00%
{Trauma Plate 1 42.00%
|Trauma Plate LEQ M2 Plate - 10x12" Special Threal Plate, Multi-Threats. Shooter's Cut. Singin-Curve A 1$399.00 42 |42.00%
|Trauma Plate LEQ A3 Plate - 6x6" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Full Cut, Single-Curve A $503.00 |5291.74  |42.00%
|Trauma Plate LEO RS Plate - 5x8" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats _Full Cut. Single-Curve A 0.00  [5307.4¢ 42.00%
|Trauma Plate LEC R3 Plate - 7x9" fal Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Full Cut, Single-Curve A $715.00 _ [$414.71
|Trauma Plate LEO R3 Plate - 8x10" Spacial Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Shooter's Cut, Mutti-Curve A 5927.00 7.6
| Trauma Plate LEQ R3 Plate - 8x10" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats. Full Cut, Multi-Curve A $927.00 7.66
[Trauma Plate | LEO R3 Plate - 10x12" ial Threat ICW Plate. Rifle Threats, Shooter’s Cut. Multi-Curve N/A $1,245.00 [$722.10
Trauma Plate LEO R4 Plate - 6x8" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Full Cut Single-Curve /A $390.00  |$226.20
Trauma Plate LEO R4 Plate - 5x8" Speclal Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats. Full Cut, Single-Curve A $410.00 _ [$237.80
Trauma Plate LEQ R4 Plate - 7x9" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Full Cut. Single-Curve A $470.00  |$272.60
Trauma Plate LEO R4 Plate - 8x10" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Shooter's Cut, Muit-Curve A $585.00 39.30
Trauma Plate LEQ R4 Plate - 8x10" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats. Full Cut. Multi-Curve A $685.00  [$339.30
Trauma Plate LEO R4 Plate - 10x12" S; A $700.00 |$406.00
\Trauma Plate A 00.00 116.00
\Trauma Plate A $228.50 |$132.53
|Trauma Piate Armad §7-102 A $286.00 [$165.88
\Trauma Plate Armior 57-103] Level ! Plate - 6x6” Special Threat ICW Plate Rifle Threats, Full Cut. Single-Curve N/A 25.00  15188.50
|Trauma Plate Armor ST-103] Level 1it Plate - 8x10" Special Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Full Cut, Multi-Curve /A 55.00 [$263.90
|Trauma Plate Armot ST-103] Level Il Plate - 10x12" Spacial Threat ICW Plate, Rifle Threats, Shooters Cut, Multi-Curve 1A 0.00 42.20
Armaor Atlas Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Pair) - Ethos 1A EX02 {Panels Onl A .00 |$347.42
Armar Atlas Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Pair) - HeliX 1A HX04 (Panels Only} A 15405.00 .90
Armor Atlas Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Palr) - LiteX IlIA LX02 {Panels Only) N/A $288.00 |$167.04 |
Armor Atlas Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Pairj - ProX IIIA PX02 (Panels Oniy} N/A $213.00 123.54 |
Armior Attas Cummerbund Soft Armar Panels (Pair) - ProX IIIA PX03 (Panels Only) iA £320.00 |$185.60 |
Armaor Aflas Shoulder Soft Armor Panels (Pair} - Ethos IIIA EX02 (Panels Only) /A $360.00 8.80
Armor Attas Shoulder Soft Armor Panels (Pair) - HeliX IIA HX04 (Panels Only) /A 5219.00 |5127.02
Armar Atlas Shoulder Soft Armor Panels iPair) - LiteX IlIA LX02 {Panels Only) N/A 5160.00 _ [592.80
Armor Atlas Shoulder Soft Armor Panels (Pair) - ProX 11IA PX02 (Panels Only) N/A $123.00 |$71.34
Armor Attas Shoulder Soft Armor Panels {Pair) - ProX IIA PX03 (Panels Only) i-AT-SHLD-PX03-I11A N/A 186.00 [$107.88
Armos QUAD Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels {Palr) - HeliX IIA HX04 {Panels Only) GH.QD1-CMB-HX04-111A N/A $404.00 .32
Armar CUAD Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels {Pair} - LiteX 1IIA LX02 (Panels Only) GH-QD1-CMB-LX02-1I1A N/A £308.00 179.22
Armor QLAD Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Palr) - ProX [IIA PX02 (Panels Only) GH-OD1-CMB-PX02-lIA N/A §224.00 129.92
Armor QUAD Shoulder Soft Armor Paneis (Palr) - HeliX 111A HX04 (Panels Only) GH-0D1-SHLD-HX04-111A IIA $309.00 178.22
Armor (JUAD Shoulder Soft Armor Panels (Palr) - LiteX IHIA LXD2 (Panels Only) GH-OD1-SHLD-LX02-111A N/A $229.00 |$132.82
Asmaor GQUAD Shoulder Soft Armor Panals (Pair) - ProX I11A PX02 {Panels Only) GH-0D1-SHLD-PX02-{I1A N/A $176.00 102.08
Armor Saft Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel), ESAPI Small - HeliX 111A HX04 GH-PNL-PB-HX04-lIA-SM A 297.00  [$172.26
Armor Sott Armor Insert/Plate Backer {Single Panel). ESAPI Medium - HeliX [lIA HX04 GH-PNL-PB-HX04-111A-MD A 03.00  [5233.74
Armor Salt Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel), ESAPI Large - HellX IlIA HX04 GH-PNL-PB-HX04-1IA-LG A $419.00 _ [$243.02
Armor Soft Armor Insert/Plate Backer {Single Pansll, ESAPI X-Large - HeliX {I1A HX04 GH-PHL-PB-HX04-1lIA-XL N/A $424.00 |$245.92
Armor Soft Armoar insert/Plate Backer {Single Panel), 10x12" Shooter's Cut - HeliX 1IA HX04 GH-PHL-PB-HX04-IIA-SH _ |N/A 45.00 200.10
Armor___|Soh Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel). 10x12" Full Cut- HeliXIMAHX04  |GH-PNL-PB-HX04-IIA-FC__|N/A £345.00__[$200.10
Armor__ISoft Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel). ESAPI Small - LiteX WALX02 ____ |GH-PNL-PBLX02IIA-SM _|N/A $212.00 |$122.86
Amor __|Soft Ammor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel). ESAPI Medium - LiteX IIALX02 __ [GH-PNL-PBAX02IAMD _|N/A $265.00 [$153.70
Armitar Soft Armor Inssrt/Plate Backer (Single Panefi. ESAPI Large - LiteX 1A LX02 (GH-PNL-PB-LX02-1IIA-LG N/A 76.00  |$160.08
Armor 5ot Armor insert/Plate Backer (Single Paneli. ESAP} X-Large - LiteX llIA LX02 GH-PNL-PB-LX02-TIA-XL N/A $286.0 65.88
GH Armor___ [Soft Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel). 10x12” Shooter's Cut - LiteX IALX02 __ |GH-PNLPB-LX02MA-SH__|N/A $234.0 35.72
GH Armor Solt Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel}, 10x12" Full Cut - LiteX [lIA 1.X02 GH-PHL-PB-LX02-IA-FC N/A $234.0 3572




Insert Soft Armior Soit Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel), ESAPI Smalf - ProX IIIA PX02 GH-PNL-PB-PX02-1IA-SM__[N/A $159.00 92.22 42.00%
Insert Soft Armor Soft Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Singla Panel), ESAPI Medium - ProX HlIA PX02 GH-PNL-PB-PX02-IIA-MD__ [N/A $191.00 110.78  |42.00%
insert Soft GH Arm Salt Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Skngle Panel), ESAPI - ProX I11A PX02 N/A $202.00 117,16 [42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor Solt Armor Insert/Plate Backer (Single Panel, ESAP] X-L: - ProX 1lIA PX02 A-X| N/A §212.00 512296 [42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor Saft Armor Ingert/Plate Backer (Single Panel), 10x12” Shooter's Cut - ProX IIIA PX02 GH-PNL-PB-PX02-IIA-SH /A 70.00 [$98.60 42.00%
Insert Soft Armor St Armor Insart/Plate Backer (Single Panelj, 10x12” Full Cut - ProX 1A PX02 GH-PNL-PB-PX02-IA-FC A $170.00 8.680 42.00%
insert Soft Armor BALCS Soft Amor Insert Panels (Front and Rearj_Small - HeliX [II/A HX04 GH-HX04-1IA-BALCS-SM A $1.515.00 |$878.70 [42.00%
insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Ammor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), Medium - HeliX 1I1A HX04 GH-HX04-IIA-BALCS-MD A 620.00 [§939.80 |42.00%
Insert Soft Armor BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels {Front and Rean, Large - HaliX IlIA HX04 GH-HX04-IlIA-BALCS-LG A $1.860.00 |$1.078.80 |42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), X-Large - HellX llIA HX04 GH-HX04-1A-BALCS-XL A $2,075.00 |51,203.50 [42.00%
Insert Soft Armor CS Soft Armor Ingert Panals {Front and Rear), Small - LiteX 1A LX02 A A 145,00 [$664.10 |42.00%
Insert Soft Armos BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), Medium - LiteX 1A LX02 -LX02-111A-BAL.CS-MD A $1,225.00 [$710.50 |42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor [nsert Pansls {Front and Rear, - LiteX IIIA LX02 GH-EX02-11IA-BALCS-LG N/A $1,385.00 [$6803.30 [42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels (Front and Rearj, X - LiteX IIIA LX02 GH-LX02-1IA-BALCS-XL N/A $1.570.00 [$810.60 [42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor Ingert Panels (Front and Rear), Small - ProX 1l1A PX02 B, N/A $691.00 0.78 42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels {Front and Rear), Medium - ProX [IIA PX02 GH-PX02-111A-BALCS-MD __ [N/A 745.00  |$432.10  [42.00%
Insert Soft GH Armior BALCS Soft Amor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), L - ProX llIA PX02 GH-PX02-tHA-BALCS-LG N/A .

Insert Soft Armor BALCS Soft Armor [nsert Panels {Front and Rear}, X-Large - ProX IIIA PX02 BALCS-XL /A

Insert Soft (GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), Small - TalonX 1I/2 TX02 -TX02-11/2-BALCS-SM N/A

Insert Soft (GH Armor HALCS Soft Anmor Insert Panels (Front and Rear), Medium - TalonX IV2 TX02 GH-TX02-1/2-BALCS-MD A

Insert Soft Armor BALCS Solt Armor Insert Panels {Front and Rear), L. - TalonX 11/2 TX02 GH-TX02-11/2-BALCS-LG N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor BALCS Soft Armor [nsert Pansls {Front and Rear), X-Large - TalonX 1I/2 TX02 -TX02-11/2-BALCS-XL

nsert Soft (GH Ao T CX Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels {Pair) - Ethos IIIA EX02 {Panels Oni

Insert Soft (GH Armor TCC/TCX Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Pair) - HeliX Il HX02 {Panels Onf

Insert Soft GH Armor /TCX Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Palr) - HeliX IIIA HX04 {Panels On

Insert Soft GH Armor TCCITCX Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels {Pair) - LiteX Il LX02 {Panels Onl

insert Soft GH Armor TCC/TCX Cummerbund Soft Armor Parnels {Pair) - LiteX 1A LX02 [Panels Onl

Ingert Soft GH Armor TCL/TCX Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels {Pair) - ProX 11IA PX02 {Panels Oni GH-PX02- -CMB N/A

Ingert Soft Armor HAN-PH2 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels (Palr). LiteX 11lA LX02 (Panels Onl) GH-PH2-CMB-LX02-11!A N/A

Insart Sof GH Armmor HAN-PH2 Cummerbund Soft Ammor Panels {Pair}, ProX [lIA PX02 {Panels Only) GH-PH2-CMB-PX02-1A N/A

Insert Sof (GH Armor PH4 Soft Armor Panels - Ethos 1A EX02 {Parels Only} GH-PH4-VEST-EX02-11A N/A

Insert Sof GH Armor PH4 Soft Ammor Panels - HeliX # HX02 (Panels Only) (GH-PH4-VEST-HX02-1l N/A

Ingert Sof GH PH4 Soft Amnor Panels - HeliX {HA HX04 (Panels Only} GH-PH4-VEST-HX04-I11A N/A

Insert Sof (GH Armor PH4 Soft Armor Panels - LiteX Il LX02 {Panels Only} GH-PH4-VEST-LX02-1 N/A

Insert Sof H Armor PH4 Soft Amor Panels - LiteX (I{A LX02 {Panels Only) GH-PH4-VEST-LX02-111A N/A

Ingert Sof (GH Armot PH4 Soft Armor Panels - ProX [IIA PX02 (Panels Only} GH-PH4-VEST-PX02-I1A N/A

Insert Sof H Armor PH4 Soft Ammor Panels - ProX WA PX03 (Panels Gnily) -PH4-VEST-PX03-1IA N/A

Insert Sof GH Armor PH4 Soft Armor Panels - TalonX II/2 TX02 {Panels Only) -PH4-VEST-TX02-1/2 N/A

Insert Soft (GH Armor FH4 Soft Armor Panels - Taton 2 T02 (Panels Only) GH-PH4-VEST-T02-2 N/A

Insart Soft (GH Armor PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - Ethos [lIA EX02 [Panels Only] GH-PH4-CMB-EX02-IIA N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - HeliX I HX02 {Panels Only) GH-PH4-CMB-HX02-11 N/A

Ingert Soft GH PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - HeliX [{lA HX04 {Pansls Only) GH-PH4-CMB-HX04-111A N/A

Insert Soft GH Ammor PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - LiteX Il {X02 {Panels Only} GH-PH4-CMB-LX02-1I N/A

Ingert Soft (G Armior PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - LiteX I[1A LX02 {Panels Only} GH-PH4-CMB-LX02- (1A N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor PH4 Cummerbund Soft Armor Panels - ProX IlIA PX02 {Panels Only) GH-PH4-CMB-PX02-1IIA N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor PH4 Gummerbund Soft Armor Panels - ProX IlIA PX03 (Panels Only) GH-PH4-CMB-PX03-111A N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor PH4 Cummerbund Soft Ammor Panels - TalonX 11/2 TX02 (Panels Only) GH-PH4-CMB-TX02-11/2 N/A

Insert Soft GH Armor PH4 Gummerbund Soft Armor Panels - Talon 2 102 (Pansls Only] |GH-PH4-CMB-T02-2 A




Protector Soft GH Armor Atlux Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - Ethos 1A EX02 GH-AT-CLR-EX02-1I1A VA $426.00 _[$247.08
Protector Soft _ Atlas Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HellX A HX04 GH-AT-CLR-HX04-IiA /A 8373.00 |5216.34
Protector Soft |GH Armor | Atlas Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX 111A LX02 X02-11A N/A $154.28
Protector Soft |GH Armar | Atias Collar Protector with-Soft Armor Panels - ProX IIIA PX02 X02-11A /A EEEEI_ 123.54
Protector Soft |GH Armor— [Atlai Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX 1I1A PX03 -PX03-1IIA A 5161.82
Protector Soft tias Throat Protector with Soft Amor Panels - Ethos A EX02 “THR-EX02-IIA A Bﬂ-iﬂi- 148.48
Protector Soft Allas Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX HIA HX04 -THR-HX04-lIA A 1$213.00 _|$123.54
[Protector Soft |GH Armar___[Atfas Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX llA LX02 -THR-LX02-1IIA A $192.00_[$111.36
Protector Soft |GH Armor___ [Atlas Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX 1A PX02 -THR-PX02-IlIA N/A $144.00  [$83.52
Protector Soft |GH Armor____ [Atlas Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX IlIA PX03 I-AT-THR-PX03-IlIA N/A $181.00 |5104.98
Protector Soft ep Protectors (Pairj with Soft Armor Panels - Ethos 1IIA EX02 CP-EX02-IIA N/A $679.00  [$393.82
Protector Soft ep Protectors {Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX 1A HX04. CP-HX04-111A N/A $564.00  |5327.12
Protector Soft p Protectors (Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX II1A LX02 BCP-LX02-MA N/A $265.06
Protector Soft GH Armor las Bicep Protectors {Pair} with Soft Armor Panels - ProX {11A PX02 CP-PX02-IIA N/A $219.82
Pratector Soft GH Armor___[Alias Bicep Protectors (Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - ProX 1A PX03 -PX03- A N/A $280.72
Protector Soft GH Armor Atlas Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - Ethos IlIA EX02 T-GRN-EX02-I11A N/A m $255.78
Protector Soft GH Armar Atlas Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX llIA HX04 -AT-GAN-HX04-l1A N/A 521634
Protector Soft GH Armar Allas Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX IIIA LX02 T-GAN-LX02-11A N/A $179.22
Protector Soft GH Armor___ [Aifas Groln Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX IIIA PX02 -PX02-IIIA N/A 5151.38
Protector Soft GH Armor Atias Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX I11A PX03 GRN-PX03-lllA N/A 1$341.00 [$197.78
Protector Soft GH Armor Atlns Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - Ethos IlIA EX02 P-EX02-IA A §228.52
Protector Soft GH Ammor Atlas Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX IlIA HX04 P-HX04-1llA A 03.58
Protactor Soft GH Armar Atlas Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX IIIA LX02 P-LX02-111A A $288.00 5167.04
Protector Soft [GH Armor Atlas Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX 111A PX02 - P-PX02-NIA A $148.48
Protector Soft GH Armaor Attms Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX IIIA PX03 GH-AT-LBP-PX03-IlIA N/A 185.60
Protector Soft Armaor QLIAD Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX ilIA HX04 -0D1-CLR-HX04-I!1A A $320.00 |$185.60
Protector Soft GH Armaor QLIAD Collar Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX 1A LX02 -GD1-CLR-LX02-1IA A $266.00 [$154.28
Protactor Soft GH Armar IAD Collar Protactor with Soft Armor Panels - ProX ITIA PX02 -0D1-CLR-PX02-IA A $123.54
Protector Soft [GH Armor___[OUAD Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX 1A HX04 -QD1-THR-HX04-1I1A A 129.92
Protector Saft GH Armor AD Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX 1lIA LX02 -GD1-THR-LX02-IIA N/A $111.36
Protector Soft GH Armor (QUAD Throat Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX IlIA PX02 -0D1-THR-PX02-11IA /A 502.80
Protector Soft GH Armor [QUAD Bicep Protectors (Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - HellX (1A HX04 -GD1-BCP-HX04- A L 5612.00 [|$354.96
Protector Soft GH Armaor D Bicsp Protectors {Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX I11A LX02 -0D1-BCP-LX02-I1IA /A $511.00  |$206.38
Pratector Soit GH Armox QUAD Bicap Protectors (Pair) with Soft Armor Panels - ProX [lIA PX02 -0D1-BGP-PX02-1IA /A $240.70
Protector Soft (GH Armor [GLIAD Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX 1A HX04 -OD1-GRN-HX04-111A /A $373.00 1$216.34
Protector Soft GH Armor [GUAD Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX 11A LX02 -OD1-GRN-LX02-1IA /A |$326.00 [$188.50
Protector Soft (GH Armuor [QUAD Groin Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX 111A PX02 -0D1-GRN-PX02-1lIA N/A $154.28
Protector Soft (GH Armior (QUAD Lower Back Protactor with Soft Armor Panels - HeliX IlIA HX04 -OD1-LBP-HX04-NIA N/A $335.00 |$194.30
Protector Soft |GH Armor IAD Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - LiteX 11A LX02 -GD1.LBP-LX02-1IA A $169.94
Protector Soft H Atmict QUAD Lower Back Protector with Soft Armor Panels - ProX IHA PX02 -QD1-LBP-PX02-11IA N/A $261.00 |$151.38
Carrler Concealable, Under uniform H Armor LPC] Low Profile Concealable Carrier -LPC N/A £80.62
Carrier Concealable, Under untform __ |GH Ammor LVC] Low Vislbility Concealable Carrier -LVC N/A $139.20
Carrier Concealable, Under uniform  |GH Armor Ls [LPC] Low Profile Concealable Carrier -LEG-LPC N/A 582.94
Carrier External/Qvert, Over uniform |GH Armar 1SG] Unitorm Shirt Carrier -USC N/A $268.00 |$155.44
Carrier External/Overt, Over uniform H Armor .M] Uniform Shirt Carrier, MOLLE {No Dress Pockets} | N/A $309.00  |$179.22
Carrier External/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Ammor USC.M3] Uniform Shirt Carrier, MOLLE 3 ({Dress Pockets, 3+ Rows of MOLLE /A $185.02
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform  |GH Armar CFC] Clean Front Carrier 1A $243.00 $140.94
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform _[GH Armar CFC.S] Clean Front Carrier, Stick /A 5130.50
Carrier Extemal/Qvert. Over uniform | GH Armar TOC.F] Tactical Outer Carrier, Fixed Pockets N/A Elﬂﬂ._ $198.36
Camier External/Qvert, Over uniform _|GH Ammar RC.M| Tactical Response Carrer, MOLLE N/A $363.00 _|$210.54
Carrier External/Qvert, Over uniform _|GH Armor [TRC.L] Tactical Response Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE N/A [$425.00 [$246.50
Carrier Extemnal/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Ammor TRX M] Tactical Response Gen-X Carrier, MOLLE N/A $261.00
Carrier External/Qvert, Over uniform _[GH Armar THX L] Tactical Response Gen-X Carrler, Laser-Cut MOLLE N/A [$495.00 [$287.10
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform _ {GH Armar [TCC.M] Tactical Cummerbund Carrier. MOLLE N/A $473.00 |5274.34
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform__|GH Anmor 1CL.MTUBES] Tactical Cummerbund Garrier, MOLLE, First N/A 5648.00 |$375.84
Carrier External/Overt, Over uniform |GH Armaor [TCC.L] Tacticat Cummerbund Carrier,_Laser-Cut MOLLE N/A 5305 66
Carrier Extemnal/Qverl, Over uniform Armie GC.LTUBES] Tactical Cummerbund Carvier, Laser-Cut MOLLE, FirstSpear Tubes® Quick Relsase N/A $407.16
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Armar CX M] Tactical Cummerbund Gen-X Carrier, MOLLE N/A $330.60
Carrier External/Ovent, Over unitorm _|GH Armar [TCX MTUBES] Tactical Cummerbund Gen-X Carier. MOLLE. FirstSpear Tubes® Quick Releaso N/A 5695.00 03.10
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform Armos 'C L] Tactical Cummerbund Gen-X Canier. Laser-Cut MOLLE N/A $622.50  |$361.05
Carrier Extemal/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Armor CX LTUBES] Tactical Cummerbund Gen-X Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE, Fi ar Tubes® Quick Faleass - N/A $433.55
Carrier Extemal/Oven. Over uniform_|GH Armir AFE M] APB Carrier, MOLLE GH-APBM N/A [8427.00 [£247.66
Carrier External/Overt. Over unform _|GH Armar APB.L] APB Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE - N/A $275.50
Carter Extemal/Overt. Over uniform _|GH APB.U] APB Carrier, Uniform [Dress Pockets| A $253.46
Carrier External/Overt._Over uniform Armor APH UM] APB Carrier, Uniform MOLLE (Dress Pockets, 3+ Rows of MOLLE! N/A $256.36
Carrier External/Qvert. Over uniform iH Armos APB.UL] APB Carrier, Uniform Laser-Cut MOLLE (Dress Pockets, 3+ Rows of MOLLE N/A $271.44
Carrier External/Overt. Over uniform _|GH Armor L USC] Uniform Shirt Carrier N/A |$222.00 [§128.76
Carrier External/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Armor L USC-M1] Uniform Shirt Carrier MOLLE (No Dress Pockels! N/A 162.40
Garfler External/Overt, Over uniform _ [GH Armor Ls USC-M3] Uniform Shirt Carrier MOLLE (Dress Pockets, 3+ Rows of MOLLE N/A $162.40
Carrler Extemnal/Overt, Qver uniform__[GH Asmior L OC] Tactical Quter Carrier A 159.50
Carrler External/Overt, Over uniform _[GH Armar L TRC] Tactical Response Carrier A 5344.00 [$199.52
Carrler External/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Ammor L AC-B] Tactical R ¢ Carrier Bravo A 524562
Carrter External/Overt, Over uniform _|GH Armor L TRC-D] Tactical R a Carrier Delta A $276.66  [42.00%
Carrier Extarnal/Overt, Over uniform _[GH Armor L CFC] Clean Front Carrier A $110.20 |42.009
Carrier External/Overt, Over uniform_|GH Armar APB]| APB Carrier /A $233.16 4200
Carrier Tactical GH Armor Altas T3 Tactical Plate Carrier. MOLLE (Carier Onl; GH-AT3-VEST-CRR /A $364.82  [42.00%




Atlas T3 Tactical Plate Carriar, Laser-Cut MOLLE {Garrier Only]

-AT3-VEST-CAR-LC A 725.00 [$420.50 [42.00%

Alas T5 Taclical Vest Carrier, MOLLE (Carrier Only} - AT5-VEST-CRR /A $640.00 71.20 |42.00%

Atias T5 Tactical Vest Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE {Carrier Only) -ATS-VEST-CRR-LC N/A 736.00  [$426.30 142.00%

[Atlas 17 Tactical Vest Carrier, MOLLE (Carrler Only) i-AT7-VEST-CRR N/A 650.00 77.00__[42.00%

Allas T7 Tactical Vest Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE {Carrier Only) -AT7-VEST-CRR-LC N/A 745.00 210 142.00%

Atlas Cummerbund Carrler, MOLLE {Carviar Only) -AT-CMB-CRR N/A 171.00 |$99.18 42.00%

[Atlas Cummerbund Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE {Carrier Oniy] -AT-CMB-CRR-LC N/A 5265.00 [$153.70 [42.00%

Atias Cummerbund Carrier, MOLLE, FirstSpsar Tubes® QR (Carrler On -AT-CMB-CRR-T N/A $350.00__|$203.00 _|42.00%

Atias Cummerbund Carrier, L aser-Cut MOLLE, FirstSpear Tubas® QR [Carrier Only) i-AT-CMB-CRR-LC-T N/A $416.00 _|$240.70 [42.00%

GILIAD Tactical Vest Carrier (Carrier Onl -3D1-CRR N/A 662.00  [$383.96  [42.00%

|GH Armor___|QUAD Gummarbund Carvier (Carrier Only] -OD1-CMB-CRR__ N/A $171.00 _|599.18  |42.00%

— HAN-PH1 Tactical Plate Hamess, Standard, Shooter's Cut Front -HAN-PH1-ST-SCF /A 150.00 |S62.20  |42.00%

GH Armor HRN-PH1 Tactical Plate Hamess, Standard, Full Cut Fromt “HRN-PH1-5T-FCF A $159.00 222 |42.00%
GH Armar HAN-PH2 Tactical Plate Hamess w/Cummerbund, Standard, Shooter's Cut Front -HAN-PH2-ST-SCF A $318.00 _[$184.44 [42.00% |
— H.ﬂh-PHZ Tacticat Plate Hamess w/Cummerbund. Standard. Full Cut Front -HRN-PH2-ST-FCF A $318.00 [$184.44 142.00% |
PH4 Tactical Carrier (Carrier Only} 1-PH4-VEST-CRR A $438.00 254.04  [42.00% |

PH4 M Tactical Carrier MOLLE (Carrier Only) "PH4.M-VEST-CRR A 50.00 _|$284.20 |42.00%

Pr-_- FR Tactical First Responder Carrier (Carier Only) -PH4.FR-VEST-CRR N/A 54.00 |$269.12 [42.00%

GH Amor FH4_FRM Tactical First Responder Carrier MOLLE (Carrier Orly) |.PH4.FRM-VEST-CRR__|N/A 17.00 [$299.86 |42.00%

Armar K-8 Dog Vest. Carrier (Camier Only) IK8-VEST-CRR N/A $238.50 _|5138.33 |42.00%

Sing'a Pistol Mag -BPCH-SPM N/A $3550  [$20.58  |42.00%
GH Armor | Doubls Pistol Mag -BFCH-DPM N/A 55000 [$29.00 [42.00% |
E:Lm':- Trigle Pistol Mag -BPCH-TPM N/A 50.00 20.00  [42.00% |

[GH Armor_[Handoult, S -BPCH-SCUFF A 5.50 20.50  [42.00%

GH Ammor | Handcuft Douhle CBPCH-DCUFF A $43.00 (52494  [42.00%

(GH Armor |25 Distraction Devica, Single CBPCH-SDIST A $28.50  [£16.53  [42.00%

Baton/Flashlight. Single -BPCH-SBTN A .00 24.94 42.00%

Bator/Flaghlight_Double -BPCH-DBTN A $43.00 494 42.00%

_ Radio, Universal -BPCH-RADIO A $50.00 29, 42.00%

Radio, Bunpee, Universal BFCH OB NA .50 [$37.4 42.00%
[GH Armor___|Grenade, Single -8PCH A $43.00 2494 [42.00% |

E‘Eﬂﬁﬁ— renade, Double -BPCH A $57.00  |$33.06  [42.00%

Utlity, Bx8" -BPFCH A 0.00 29.00 _ |42.00%
CEEL.T.E- Utilty, 48", Vertical -8PCH A $43.00 2494 42.00% |

fiity, 4x8", Horizontal -BPCH-L A .00 494 [42.00%

Shotgun, 12 Round -BFCH 2 /A $57.00 3.06  [42.00%

ra:lma- Shetgun, 24 Round BPGH 4 A 79.00 _ [$45.82__ |42.00%

|GH Armor___ |37/40 MM Less Lethal Single -BPCH /A 5.50  [$20.50  |42.00%

[GH Armor |37/a0) MM Less Lethal, Doubla -BPCH /A $43.00 24.94 _ [42.00%

[GH Armor | MI3/MK4 Aerosol EBFCH- /A 53550  |$20.50  |42.00%

[GH Amor M4 Mag, Double_Stacked -BPCH-DM4ST A .00 20.00  [42.00%

IGH Armor___[M4 Mag Single +-BPCH-SM4 A $35.50 059 [42.00%

[GH Armor | Md Mag, Double “BPCH-DMA N/A $43.00  [$24.94  |42.00%

|GH Armor__[Md Mag, Triple -BPCH-TM3 N/A $57.00  [£33.06 _ |42.00%

|GH Ammor___|Gas Mask -BPCH-GAS N/A 79.00 582 |42.00%

Medical - BPCH-MED N/A 79.00 582 [42.00%

GH Armar Toumniquet B N/A $71.50 _ [$41.47 _ |42.00%

GH Armor dration, 2.5L -BPCH- N/A 64.50 7.41__|42.00%

Plate_6x6" - BFCH- N/A .00 24.94 _ [42.00%

[GH Amior___[Pick Any Five B-Series Pouches “BFCH- N/A $394.00 (522852 |42.00%

GH Armar___|Pick Any Six B-Series Pouches 'BECH- N/A $473.00 434 42.00%

[GH Armor____[[RSK] Replacement Strap Kit for [LPC] Low Profile Goncealable Carrier -RSK. WA 537.00 2146 42.00%




Other Accessorigs

Other Accessories

1D Patch, Standard Color, 2x58"

1D Patch, Standard Color, 3x7°

ID Patch, Standard Color, 3x8,5"

10 Patch, Standard Color, 3x9"

ID-BS-PATCH-2X6

10-BE-PATCH-3X7

1D-BE-PATCH-3X8.5

ID-B5-PATCH-3X9

I\J‘nlcm Kit for ACH Helmet

1D Patch, Standard Color, 3x10” 1D-B5-PATCH-3X 42.00%
1D Patch, Standard Color, 4x10" 1D-B5-PATCH-4X' 42.00%
1D Patch, Standard Color, 4x11" 10-B5-PATCH-4X 42.00%
Custom Logo on 1D Patch, Standard {ID sold rately; des val/MOQ 1D-BS-PATCH-LOG 42.00%
Name T; Standard Color, 1x4" ID-BS-NAME-1X4 42.00%
Nama T Standard Color, 1x5" 1D-B5-NAME-1X5 42.00%
ame T: Standard Color, 1x6" 1D-B5-NAME-1X6 A 42.00%
1D Patch, Reflective Color. 2x6” ID-BR-PATCH-2X8 A 42.00%
10 Patch, Reflactive Color, 3x7" ID-BR-PATCH-3X7 A 42.00%
ID Patch, Reflective Color, 3x8.5" 1D:BR-PATCH-3X8.5 A 42.00%
|0 Patch, Reflective Color, 3x9™ 1D-BR-PATCH-3X8 N/A 42.00%
10 Patch, Reflective Color. 3x10” 10-BR:PATCH-3X10 A 42.00%
0 Patch, Reflective Calor, 4x10” ID-BR-PATCH-4X10 A 42.00%
1D Patch, Reflective Color, 4x11* ID-BR-PATCH-4X11 A 42.00%
Custom on ID Patch, Reflective (ID sold separately: desi al/MOQ r: ID-BR-PATCH-LOG A 42.00%
hama T: Reflective Color, 1x4" ID-BR-NAME-1X4 A 42.00%
Mame T Reflective Color, 1x5” IC-BA-NAME-1X5 N/A 42.00%
MName T. Reflective Color, 1x6” ID-BR-NAME-1X8 A 42.00%
BAG] Vest Carry B: GH-BAG A 42.00%
SCB] Standard Carry Bag {Accommodates Hamess/Plates, Onl GH-ASK-SCB A 42.00%
Premium Carry Bap {Accommodates Hamess/Plates/Helmet, Bag On GH-ASK-PCB A 42.00%

Fee for Class 1 Design Modification GH-MOD1 A 42.00%
Faa lor Class 2 Design Modification GH-MDD2 A 42.00%
Fes for Class 3 Design Modification GH-MOD3 A 42.00%
Atlas Quick Release GH-AT-QR N/A 42,00%
Padded Shoulder Attachments {Pain for PH1/PH2 Tactical Plate Harness GH-HAN-PS1 N/A 42.00%
Face Shigld for ACH Full-Cut {Single-Hit, 9mm) GH-HB2-BFS-FC1 42.00%

Face Shield for ACH Full-Cut {Multi-Hit. Smm |GH-HB2-BFS-FC2 42.00%

it 9mm) ____
-ace Shigld for ACH Full-Cut (Muiti-Hit. 9mm, .44 Mag, Tokarev)

Shield for ACH Mid-Cut {Single-Hit, 9mm

Face Shield for ACH Mid-Cut (Multi-Hit, 9§mm)

ic Face Shield for ACH Mid-Cut (Multi-Hit, 9mm, .44 Mag. Tokarev)

Retention Suspension for HB2 PASGT/ACH Helmet

for ACH Helmet

NVG 3-Hole Shroud for ACH Helmet

42.00%
42.00% |
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%
42.00%

740.00  [$420.20 |42.00%
400.00 |$412.00 [42.00%
74.00 1$100.92  |42.00%

|GH-SHB-STRAP

42.00%

42.00%
42.00% |




Exhibit B Distributors for Body Armor RFP-AR-21-001
State by State

Manufacturer Identifying Information

Manufacturer Name: GH Armor Systems Inc.
Address: 1 Sentry Drive, P.O. Box 280

City: Dover State: TN Zip: 37058
Primary Contact: Chris Grado, General Manager

Phone: 866-920-5940 Email: customerservice@gharmor.com

Website: www.gharmor.com

FEIN: 20-4998424

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: All American Uniform

Address: 231 Caney Branch

City: Chapmanville State: wv Zip: 25508
Primary Contact: Phyllis Spangler

Phone: 304-896-5015 Email: aauniform@yahoo.com

Website: N/A

FEIN: 82-3891477

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: Phoenix Safety Outfitters

Address: 1619 Commerce Road

City: Springfield State: OH Zip: 45504
Primary Contact: Steve Harting

Phone: 937-546-3477 Email: sharting @ phoenixoutfitters.com

Website: www.phoenixoutfitters.com

FEIN: 41-2241348

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: Southern Police Equipment Co.; Inc.

Address: 7609 Midlothian Tpk.

City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23235
Primary Contact: Greg Ballengee

Phone: 804-323-1855 Email: greg@southernpoliceequipment.com
Website: www.southernpoliceeguipment.com

FEIN: 52-0939316

Areas Covered: Entire State

Manufacturer Name: GH Armor Systems Inc.
Page 1



Exhibit B Distributors for Body Armor
State by State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

RFP-AR-21-001

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: STRACK, INC.

Address: 410 Albacore Drive

City: Yorktown State: VA Zip:
Primary Contact: Stephanie Strack

Phone: 757-898-7281 Email: stephanie@strack-inc.com
Website: www.stracktactical.com

FEIN: 45-5122582

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

23692

Company Name: Trapuzzano's Uniforms

Address: 27 W. Chestnut St.

City: Washington State: PA Zip:
Primary Contact: Joseph Trapuzzano

Phone: 724-222-8613 email: tut@trapuzzanos.com
Website: www.trapuzzanos.com

FEIN: 25-145-0914

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

15301

Company Name: Workingmans Store Inc

Address: 113 Putnam St.

City: Marietta State: OH Zip:
Primary Contact: David Schramm

Phone: 740-373-5648 Email: info@workingmanstore.com
Website: www.workingmanstore.com

FEIN: 31-436 8115

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

45750

[dentify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: W.W., Grainger, Inc.

Address: 100 Grainger Parkway

City: Lake Forest State: IL Zip:
Primary Contact: Eric Chichester

Phone: 412- 974-3967 Email: Eric.Chichester@grainger.com
Website: www.grainger.com

FEIN: 36-1150280

Areas Covered: Entire State

Manufacturer Name: GH Armor Systems Inc.
Page 2

60045



Exhibit B Distributors for Body Armor
State by State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

RFP-AR-21-001

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: North American Rescue, LLC

Address: 35 Tedwall Court

City: Greer State: SC Zip:
Primary Contact: Anthony Horton, Director Fire/EMS/Tactical Medicine
Phone: 864-675-9800 Emaik: ahorton@narescue.com
Website: www.narescue.com

FEIN: 27-1030140

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

29650

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: MES/ Lawmen Supply

Address: 3330 New York Ave NE Suite 103 A

City: Washington DC State: Zip:
Primary Contact: Jeff Schreiber

Phone: 240-508-1957 Email: jeff.schreiber@lawmensupply.com
Website: www.lawmensupply.com

FEIN: 22-249-7167

Areas Covered: Entire State

Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

20002

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:
Primary Contact:
Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN:
Areas Covered:
Distributor/Agent (WEST VIRGINIA)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Primary Contact:

Phone: Email:

Website:

FEIN:

Areas Covered:

Manufacturer Name: GH Armor Systems Inc.
Page 3




