Department of Administration

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-24-2023 CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 3

Procurement Folder: 1006315

Document Name:

Statewide Contract: BODYARMOR22A NASPO No. 164713

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

SWC: Body Armor & Baliistic Resistant Products

CHANGE ORDER #02 is issued to extend the
Contract and update pricing per the attached

documents.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA {Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-03-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-11-10
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000039827 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
GH Armor Systems Inc. Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
1 Sentry Drive Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Dover TN 37058
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 6062195159 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
2l No 0.0000 0
¥2__No FILE LOCATION
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
Jo- 1l A3 T
r Total Order Amount:l Open End

/A Ib/b!’ / b

Purchasing Division’s File LOpY

PURCHW
) (2

DATE:

DATE:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ELECTRORIC SIGNATURE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

—

\
DATE: 703 -a°*A

E ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Oct 24,2023 Order Number:

Oaeas

CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 3

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)

CMA 0212 BODYARMOR22A BODY ARMOR & BALLISTIC RESISTANT PRODUCTS
CHANGE ORDER No.02.

Change Order No. 02 is issued for the following:

1. To incorporate Amendment No. 02 extending the Contract end date from November 11, 2023 to November 10, 2024 to align with the NASPO Master Agreement
No. 164713, per the attached documents.

Contract Extension Date: 11/11/2023 through 11/10/2024.
2. To publish the updated Exhibit_A Pricing Pages (Revised 01/2023).

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No Other Changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 46182500 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Extended Description:
Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Date Printed:  Oct24, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 BODYARMOR22A 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

October 23, 2023

Mr. Chris Grado, General Manager/VP
GH Armor Systems, Inc.

1 Sentry Drive, POB 280

Dover, TN 37058

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 BODYARMOR22A Body Armor & Ballistic Resistant Products

Dear Mr. Grado:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the published terms, conditions and updated
pricing currently provided under the NASPO Master Agreement. The extension dates are November 11, 2023 through
November 10, 2024 which mirror Amendment No. 02 of the NASPO Master Agreement No. 164713. If your company
agrees to this extension, please sign below and return all renewal documents via email to Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

(Lge Chris Grado  GM 10/25/23

Signature Print Name Title Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Best Regards,

Mk A Al v

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov



DécuSign Envelope ID: 13F36028-CDD4-43EB-B100-0A8940B98903

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Amendment # 2 [ Master Agreement # 164713 | Amendment CMS # 182858

1. PARTIES
This Amendment to the above-referenced Master Agreement (“Contract™) is entered into by and between

GH Armor Systems, Inc. (hereinafter called “Contractor”), and the State of Colorado, acting by and
through the Department of Personnel & Administration, State Purchasing & Contracts Office
(hereinafter called the “State”), and collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY
This Amendment shall not be effective or enforceable until it is approved and signed by the Colorado State
Controller or designee (hereinafter called the “Effective Date™). The State shall not be liable to pay or
reimburse Contractor for any performance hereunder including, but not limited to, costs or expenses
incurred, or be bound by any provision hereof prior to the Effective Date.

3. FACTUAL RECITALS
A. The Parties entered into a Master Agreement effective November 10, 2020, that authorized Participating

States to execute Participating Addenda with the Contractor for Body Armor and Ballistic Resistant
Products, as set forth in the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement, Contract number 164713.

B. The Contract was extended for an additional term beginning on November 11, 2022 and ending on
November 10, 2023, via the issuance of Amendment #1, CMS # 174615.

4. CONSIDERATION
The Parties acknowledge that the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and

valuable consideration are sufficient and adequate to support this Amendment.

5. LIMITS OF EFFECT
This Amendment is incorporated by reference into the Contract, and the Contract and all prior amendments

thereto, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified herein.

6. MODIFICATIONS
Per Section 1.4.2 of the Master Agreement, this Amendment shall extend the Contract for an additional

term, beginning on November 11, 2023, and ending on November 10, 2024.

7. START DATE
This Amendment shall take effect on the later of the Effective Date or November 11, 2023.

8. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE
Except for the Special Provisions, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction
between the provisions of this Amendment and any of the provisions of the Master Agreement, the
provisions of this Amendment shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control.

Page 1 of 2



DdcuSign Envelope ID: 13F36028-CDD4-43EB-B100-0A8940B98903

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT

CONTRACTOR STATE OF COLORADO
GH Armor Systems, Inc. Jared S. Polis, Governor
By: chris Grado Department of Personnel and

Title: ‘ Administration Tony Gherardini,
I :; ) ! Bocisignéd by Executive Director
5271019595552148.ignature L; AlA

Date: 5/24/2023 sfelm=Glapman, State Purchasing Manager

Date:5/24/2023

ALL CONTRACTS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE CONTROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State contracts. This Amendment is not valid until
signed and dated below by the State Controller or delegate.

STATE CONTROLLER
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD

DocuSigned by:
By:@”mu Maale s Date: 5/24/2023

2BACCB34687446E... Nathan Manley

Page 2 of 2



Exhibit A - PRODUCT AND PRICE

tlanuary 2023)

endor Name: mor ms inc.
-] af: ifems are ver! mee 5
—

SRS 1 e MARKET BASKET ITEMS = . =R L
—— Dy L - _ds [L . r
[Gender
Product Type AL ST AE Manufacturer Catalog # SR * |NU Standard(s) Threat Level MSRP BID Price  |% Discount
and Series) al,

ﬂstln-rells!lnt Vest {Including carrier} Handgun Protection GH Ethos 11 EX02 GH-EX02-1-M incl GH-LPC BA-20005-5X03 M 0101.06 It 1,688.00 5979.04 42.000%
Ballisti Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier} Handgun Protect| GH Ethos 1 EX02 GH-EX02-11-M BA-20005-5X03 M 0101.06 It 1,535.00 58%7.04 42.000%
Ballisti Vest (Including carrier] Handgun Protecti GH Ethos 1 EX02 GH-EX02-ILF Incl GH-LPC LA~ 20005-SX03F F 0101.06 1] 1,688.00 5979,04 00%
Ballistic-resistant Vest gsuﬂ armor panels only, no carrier} Handgun Protection GH Ethos Il EX02 GH-EX02-ILF - 2 0005-SX03F F 0101.06 1] 1,538.00 |51m .04 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant Vest (Including carrier} Handgun Prot. GH Ethos il EX02 GH-EX02-1-N incl GH-LPC fLA- 1 0005-5X03 iN 0101.06 n $1,688.00 S679.04 42.000%
mlc-reshhm Vest (soft armor panels anly, no carrer) Handgun Protection GH Ethas I EX02 GH-EX02-I-N AA-20005-SX03 |N 0101.06 ] 1,538.00 SASL.O04 00%
Balllstic-resistant Vest {including carrier} Handgun Protection GH HeliX Il HX02 GH-HX02-1I-M incl GH-LPC [ M 0101.06 1] 1,354.00 78537 42.000%
|Balllstlc-reslslant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier} Handgun Protection GH HeliX Il HX02 GH-HX02-1I-M GRANZ |i/| 0101.06 1 $1,204.00 L6908 37 42.000%
esistant Vest {i carrler) Handgun Protection GH HeliX Il Hx02 GH-HX02-II-F Incl GH-LPC GPAIL-2-F5 F 0101.06 I 1,354.00 785.32 42.000%
Innlllstle-reslstant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX 1l HX02 GH-H: GPAN-2-F5 |T= 0101.06 0] 1,204.00 569832 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {including carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX It HX02 GH-HX02-II-N incl GH-LPC Pall-2 _|! 0101.06 it 1,252,00 578532 42.000%
Ballistic-rasistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier] H-lngun Protection GH HeliX It HX02 GH-HX02-II- SPAN-2 N 0101.06 n 1,204,00 5698.37 42.000%
Ballisti Vest {inciuding carrier] Hand i GH LiteX Il LX02 GH-LX02-1I-M incl GH-LPC PR3 M 0101.06 0] 1,184.00 568671 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH LiteX il LX02 GH-LX02-11-M GPA-3 |M 0101.06 0] 1,034.00 5599.72 42,000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest ing carrier} Handgun GH LiteX 11 LX02 GH-LX02-1F incl GH-LPC GPHIEE-FI F 0101.06 n 1,184.00 S686.77 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) d; GH LiteX Il 1%02 GH-LX02-1I-F GPBIL3-F3 F 0101.06 L] 1,034.00 15599.72 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest carrier) Handgun GH LiteX Il LX02 GH-LX02-1-N incl GH-LPC GPA-3 N 0101.06 1] 1,184.00 6865.72 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH LiteX Il LX02 GH-LX02-1-N PR3 N 101.06 n 1,024,00 589 77 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [including carrier) Handgun GH ProX 1l PX03 GH-PX03-1I-M incl GH-LPC A-20005-MRO1 ™ 101.06 1] 1,066,00 583 48 42.000%
Ballistic. Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun GH ProX Il PX03 (GH-PX03-11-M 14-20005-MROL M 101.06 i 856.00 A96.48 42.000%
Vest (including carrier] Handgun Protection GH ProX 1l PX03 GH-PX03-I1-F Incl GH-LPC BA-20005-MROLF 0101.06 1] 1,005.00 583,48 42.000%
i Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrler) Handgun Protection GH ProX 1l PX03 GH-PX03-1I-F A~ 20005- MROLF 0101.06 1] 5856.00 ARG 48 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX Il PX03 GH-PX03-11-N incl GH-LPC IA-20005-MROL N 0101.06 ] $1,006.00 583.48 000%
Ballistic-resi soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX |l PX03 GH-PX03-1I-N |A-20005- MROL N 0101.06 1] $856.00 49648 42.000%
nt Vest (including carrie: Handgun Protection GH Ethos HIA EX02 GH-EX02-111A-M incl GH-LPC |A-JAIS-5X03 M 0101. 1A 52,108.00 L1722 64 42.000%
sistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier} Handgun Protection GH Ethos HIA EX02 [GH-EX02-111A-M BA-3ADOS-5X03 M 101, A 1,958.00 1,135.64 42.000%
[&Ilsﬁc—reslstam Vest [including carrier) Handgun Protection GH Ethos IIIA EX02 GH-EX02-1tIA-F incl GH-LPC BA-TADOS-5X03F F 0: 1A 2,108.00 1,222.64 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrler) Handgun Protection GH Ethos HlIA EX02 (GH-EX02-1IAF BA-JADOS-SX03F ¥ 014 WA 1,958.00 1,135.64 42.000%
| istant Vest carrier) Handgun Protection GH Ethos IIA EX02 GH-EX02-1I1A-N in¢l GH-LPC BA:3ADOS-SX03 N 01 A 2,108.00 1,222 64 42.000%
anIIIstlo-re:wshnt Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH Ethos IIIA EX02 GH-EX02-111A-N BA-3AD05-5X03 N 0101.06 A 1,958.00 1,135.64 42.000%
Vest carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX 11A HX03 GH-HX03-1l1A-F incl GH-LPC GPXILA-F F 0101.06 A 1,641.00 5951.78 42.000%
i Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Pratection GH HeliX HIA HX03 GH-HXD3-MA-F GPMIIA-F F 0101.06 {lIA 1,491.00 586478 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest carrier) Handgun GH HeliX 11A HX04 GH-HX04-[11A-M incl GH-LPC G PHIIA M 0101.06 na 1,641.00 |5951 78 42.000%
Baliistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX 1NA HX04 GH-HX04-11A-M GPHINA M 0101.06 na 1,491.00 SR6A.TH 12,000%
Baliistic-resistant Vest carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX I1A HX04 GH-HX04-lIIA-N incl GH-LPC GPHIIA Iﬁ 0101.06 HIA 1,641.00 5951.78 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor paneis only, no carrier} Handgun Protection GH HeliX IllA HX04 GH-HX04-111A-N GPH_I_I[& |N 0101.06 1A 1,491.00 BG4, 78 2.000%
Iincluding carrier} Handgun Protection GH LiteX I1A LX02 GH-LX02-1IA-M inc] GH-LPC (GPBIA.2 M 0101.06 A 1,354.00 78532 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier} Handgum Protection GH LiteX 111A 1X02 GH-LX02-1lIA-M GPBIHA-2 |M 0101.06 NA $1,204.00 SEOR.37 42.000%
Ballistlc-resistant Vest {Incl carrier} Handgun GH LiteX DA LX02 GH-LX02-1IA-F indl GH-LPC GPHEIA-3-F F 0101.06 A 1,354.00 7B5.32 42.,000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) i GH LiteX INA LXD2 GH-LX02-IIA-F GPENLA-3-F F 0101.06 A 1,204.00 TITEF] 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {Including carrier} Handgun Protection GH LiteX INA LX02 -LX02-IIA-N inc! GH-LPC GPBIA-2 _ILI 0101.06 1A 1,354.00 785.32 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft srmor panels only, na carrer) Handgun Protection GH LiteX IIIA LX02 -LX02-1IA-N GPAIA-2 N 0101.06 IHA 1,204.00 5698.32 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {incl carrier} Handgun Protection GH ProX llIA PX02 PX02-1lIA-M incl GH-LPC GRCIA-2 M 0101.06 1A 1,001.00 GRB0.5R 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun GH ProX HIA PX02 H-PX02-INA-M GPLIA-2 M 0101.06 ‘iﬁlA 851.00 5493.58 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {Including carrier} Handgun Protection GH ProX lIA PX02 GH-PX02-T1A-N incl GH-LPC GRCIA-2 N 0101.06 ma 1,001.00 S80.58 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX HIA PX02 GH-PX02-11A-N GRCTIA-2 In 0101.06 HIA $851.00 3491.58 42.000%
Ballstl Vest {Including carrler) Handgun GH ProX A PX03 | GH-PX03-1IIA-M incl GH-LPC BA3A00S-MRO1 [ 0101.06 [y $1,122.00 650 76 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX 1A PX03 GH-PX03-111A-M AA-3AD0S-MRO1 ™M 0101.06 173 972.00 563.76 42.000%
Balll i Vest {including carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX HIA PX03 GH-PX03-IliA-F incl GH-LPC BA-3A005-MRO1F F 0101.06 na 1,122.00 »650, 76 42.000%
Ml!ﬂﬂ-l’ellﬂlm Vest [soft armor panels ony, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH ProX lIA PX03 GH-PX03-IA-F BA-3ADOS-MROLF F 0101.06 na 972.00 |5553.?5 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest carrler) Handgun Protection GH ProX HllA PX03 GH-PX03-11A-N in¢] GH-LPC BA:3A005-MRO1 N 0101.06 1) 1,122.00  |$650.76 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels anly, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH ProX lliA PX03 GH-PX03-111A-N Im-snws—MRm N 0101.06 na $972.00 5561.76 42.000%
Bailistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protectiorn GH Ethos Ii1A EX02 GH-AT3-VEST-EX02-IllA BA-IAGDS-SX03 N 0101.06 na 1,580 50 5916.69 000%
| Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Handgun Protection GH HeliX l1A HX04 GH-AT3-VEST-HX04-liIA GPHITA E 0101.06 A 1,181.50 5685.27 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protection GR UteX 1A £X02 GH-AT3-VEST-1LX02- A GPAIA-2 N 0101,06 A 899.00 5521.43 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH ProX 1A PX02 GH-AT3-VEST-PX02-IIIA GPCHLA-2 N 0101.06 A 645.50 5374.39 42.000%
Balfistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier, Handgun GH ProX (IIA PX03 GH-AT3-VEST-PY03-IIiA [5a-3a005-MROL N 0101.06 A $807.00 546806 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrler] Handgun Protection GH Ethos IIIA EX02 GH-AT5-VEST-EX02-HIA BA-TADDS-SX03 N 0101.06 1A 1,780.50 51.032.69 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH HeliX NlIA HX04 GH-ATS-VEST-HX04-1IIA GPHILA N 0101.06 na 1,381.00 S800.58 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels anly, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH LiteX Il!A LX02 GH-AT5-VEST-LX02-1llA GPRINA:2 N 0101.06 [ma 1,057.50 5613.3% 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier, Handgun Protection GH ProX IllA PX02 GH-AT5-VEST-PX02-IIA GPLINA-2 N 0101.06 A 760.70 5441721 42.000%

RFP-NK-15-001



Ballist Vest [soft armor panels only, no carrier! Handgun Protection GH ProX HIA PX03 GH-ATS-VEST-PX03-HIA BA-3A005-MRO1 IN 0101.06 A |5976.50 5566,37 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest {(soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH Ethos IIIA EX02 GH-AT7-VEST-EX02-I1A BA-3JADDS-SX03 N 0101.06 1A LS;,ZGD.SD 131109 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier, Handgun GH HeliX 1A HX04 GH-AT7-VEST-HX04-1IA GPHIIIA N 0101.06 SlIA 1,753.50 1.017.03 42.000%
Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier] Protection GH LiteX INIA LX02 GH-AT7-VEST-1X02-111A GPBIllA-2 N 0101.06 A 1,311.00 76038 42.000%
c-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Huﬁun Prot=ction GH ProX IllA PX02 GH-AT7-VEST-PX02-1lIA GPCIIIA-2 N 0101.06 Nnia 922.50 5535 0% 42.000%
c-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier! Rnngu« Protection GH ProX filA PXD3 GH-AT7-VEST-PX03-111A BA-IADOS-MROL  |N 0101.06 ||||A 1,208.50 00.93 42.000%
Ballistic-rasistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier, HM« Protection GH HeliX 1IA HX04 GH-QD1-HX04-1IA GPHIIA N 0101.06 A 2,122.00 1,230.76 42.000%
istant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier, Hendgun Protection GH LiteX 1llA LX02 GH-QD1-LX02-H1A |GPBINA-2 N 0101.06 ma |$1,888.m 109504 42.000%
istant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier] Handgun Protection GH ProX lilA PX02 GH-QD1-PX02-HIA GPCINA-2 N 0101.06 [y 1,262.00 731.96 42,000
Combination Vest {inclr carrier) Han ke GH TalonX /2 TX02 GH-TX02-11/2-M Incl GH-LPC GPMII2-4 M 0101.06-0115.00 {1-2/Spike 1,639.00 950,56, 42.000%
Combination Vest [soft armer panels only, no carder] Handgun-Spike GH TalonX 1)/2 TXO2 GH-TX02-11/2-M GPMIi2-4 [ 0101.06-0115.00 11-2/Splke 1,489.00 5863 .67 42.000"
Combination Vest [including carrler] iHinﬁun—s;ﬁe GH TalonX 11/2 TX02 GH-TX02-11/2-N incl GH-LPC GPMIIi2-4 N 0101.06-0115.00 11-2/Spike 1,639.00 5950.62 42.000¢
Comblnation Vest [soft armor panels only, ne carrier} |Handgun-Spike GH TalonX 11/2 TX02 GH-TX02-1i/2-N GPMII2-4 N 0101.06-0115.00 11-2/Splke 1,489.00 |SREB.62 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest carrier) ]spdke Protection GH Talon 2 T02 GH-T02-2-M inc! GH-LPC GP52- M 0115.00 2/Spike 837.00 5485 46 42.000'
Stab-resistant Vest {soft armor panels only, no carrier) Splke Protection GH Talon 2 T02 GH-T02-2-M GP52- M 0115.00 2/Spike 687,00 |$i§8.-\l~ 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest [including carrier) Spike Protection GH Talon 2 T02 GH-T02-2-N incl GH-LPC GRS N 0115.00 2/Splke 837,00 5485 46 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrler) Spike Protection GH Talon 2 TO2 GH-TD2-2- GRS2- N 0115.00 2/Spike 687.00 5308 45 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest {including carrler) Splke Protection GH Talon 3 TOZ GH-T02-3-M incl GH-LPC GPS3-1 M 0115.00 3/Spike 952.00 [5552 16 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Spike Protection GH Talon 3 T02 GH-T02-3-M GPS3-1 M 0115.00 3/Splke 302,00 |5455.15 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest carrier) |Spike P A GH Talon 3 TO2 GH-TD2-3-N inel GH-LPC G531 N 0115.00 3/Splke 1$952.00 555116 42.000%
Stab-resistant Vest (soft armor panels only, no carrier) Splke Protection GH Talon 3 702 GH-TD2-3-N GPS3-1 N 0115.00 3/Spike 802,00 5465 16 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant vifie plate(s}] {including carrer) Rifle Protection GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-BX10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF N 0101.06 L1} 942,50 554665 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifie Protection GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-8X10FC N 0101.06 n 771.00 5447 18 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate|s} {including carrier) Rifle Protection GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-10X12FC Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF N 0101.06 [11] 1,098.50 5637.13 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH 306-1812 5H-306-1812-10X12FC N 0101.06 n $927.00 $537.66 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s} (inc! carrier) GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-10x125H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-SCF N 0101.06 ] $1,098.50 637.13 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant Stand-alone Plate GH 306-1812 GH-306-1812-10x125H N 0101.06 $927.00 53766 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) {incl carrier) GH 306-1813 GH-306-1813-8X10FC Incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-SCF N 01 $1,144.50 £63.81 42.000%
i Stand-alone Plate GH 306-18: GH-306-1813-8X10FC N 1 $973.00 56434 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (i carrier) GH 306-18: GH-306-1813-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF N 101, Iﬁ,i‘!ﬂiﬂ +690.4% 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate GH 306-18: GH-306-1813-10x125H N 101.06 |$1,019.00 5591.00 2.000%
rifle plate(s) (Including carrier) GH 306-1B15 GH-306-1815-8X10FC inc) GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF N 0101.06 $446.50 258,97 000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifie Protection GH 306-1B15 GH-306-1815-8X10FC N 0101.06 $275.00 159.50 .000%
Ballistic-resistant rifie plate(s) (i carrier) Rifle Protection GH 306-1B15 GH-306-1815-8X105H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-5CF N 0101.06 |$445.50 250.97 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH 306-1815 GH-306-1815-8X105H N 0101.06 $275.00 59.50 42,000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier) Rifle Protection GH 305-1815 GH-306-1815-10X12FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF N 0101.06 $474.50 7531 42.000%
Rifie Protection GH 306-1815 GH-306-1815-10X12FC N 0101.06 303.00 75.74 42.000%
carrier) GH 306-1815 GH-306-1815-10x125H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF N 0101.06 474,50 5275.21 42.000%
GH 306-1815 GH-306-1815-10x125H N 0101.06 303,00 5175.74 42.000%
carrier) GH 306-1817 GH-306- 17-8X10F¢ Incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF N 0101.06 777.50 545095 42.000%
GH 306-1817 GH-306-1817-8X10FC N 0101.06 606,00 |5351 B 42.000%
carrler) GH 306-1817 GH-306-1817-8X105H Incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-SCF N 0101.06 777.50 545095 42.000%
Rifie Protection GH 306-1817 GH-306-1817-8X105H N 0101.06 606.00 |5351 48 42.000%
carrler) Rille Protection GH 306-1817 GH 1817-10x12FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-SCF N 0101.06 1,000.50 558029 42.000%
Rifle Protection GH 306-1817 GH-306-1817-10x12FC N 0101.06 829 00 548082 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) {incl carrler) Rifle Protection GH 306-1817 GH-306-1817-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF DT106E N 101.06 1,000.50 5580.29 42.000%
Baflistl; Stand-alone Plate Rifle Pratection GH 306-1817 GH: 1817-10x125H DTIDEE N 101.06 829.00 548082 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plats(s) ( carrier) Rifle P s GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-8X10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF DTI06C N 101.06 824.50 547821 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifie Protection GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-8X10FC DTI06C N 0101.06 653.00 5378.74 42.000%
Ballistlc-resistant rifle plate(s) { carrier) RAifle Protection GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-8X105H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF DT20EC N 0101.06 It 824.50 547821 41.000%
Ballistic-rasistant Stand-alone Plate Rifla Protection GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-8X10SH O12o6c N 0101.06 " 653.00 537B.74 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifie plate(s) (including carrier) Rifle GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-10x12FC inc GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF DT206C N 0101.06 1} $1,023.50 5593.61 42.000%
Bullistic-rasistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle Protection GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-10x12FC |D'ﬂnﬁ( N 0101.06 L1} 852.00 5494.16 000%
[Ballstic-resistant rifie plate(s) {including carrier) Hifie Protection GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-5T-SCF DTI06C N 0101.06 n $1,023.50 5553.63 000%
Ballistlc-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle & il GH 306-1818 GH-306-1818-10x125H DTI06C N 0101.06 1]} 852.00 L4598 16 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant rifle plate(s) {Including carrier) |Rf!l| Protection GH 305-1819 GH-306-1819-8X10FC inc| GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF OT306P N 0101.06 n 1,274.50 7352 42.000%
Balllstic-rasistant Stand-alone Plate | Rifle Protection GH 306-1819 GH-306-1819-8X10FC el N 0101.06 [T} 1,103.00 553974 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s} (including carrler) Rifie Protection GH 306-1819 GH-306-1819-8X10SH incl GH-HAN-PH1-5T-5CF PT306F N 0101.06 n ,274.50 739,32 42.000%
[Bal Stand-alone Plate Rifie Protection GH 306-1819 GH-306-1819-8X10SH DT306P N 0101.06 n ,103.00 539.7, 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier) Rifie Py i GH 306-1819 306-1819-10x12FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF OT30ER N 101.06 m 715,50 994,95 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Hifle Pratection GH 306-1819 306-1819-10x12FC DTI0ER N 101.06 nr 544.00 5895.52 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifla plate(s) carrier) Rifie GH 306-1819 -306-1819-10x125H incf GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF DT306P N 101.06 m 1,715.50 5994.99 42.000%
| Stand-alone Plate Rifle Py i GH 306-1819 GH-306-1819-10x125H OT306F N 0101.06 m 1,544.00 5895.52 42.000%
|Ball rifle plate(s} (i carrier) Mifle Protection GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-8X10FC incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-5CF SN106C N 0101.06 v 570.50 |5330.89 42.000%
rBaIIlsﬂn-resisunt Stand-alone Plate Rifle GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-8X10FC Isnmsc N 0101.06 v 399,00 1523142 42.000!
| Ballistic-resistant rifle plata(s) (i carrier) Aifle i GH-406-1913 GH-406-1313-BX105H incl GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF SH106C N |0101.06 [\ $570.50 533089 A 0%
Ballistic-resistant Stand-alone Plate |Rille Protection GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-8X105H SN1DEC N 0101.06 [ £395.00 23142 42.000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (i carrier) Rifle Protection GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-10X12FC inc) GH-HRN-PH1-ST-SCF SN106C N 0101.06 v 624,50 362,21 42.000%
Ballistic-| tand-alone Plate |RIM Protection GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-10X12FC SN106C N 0101.06 v 45300 262.74 42,000%
Ballistic-resistant rifle plate(s) (including carrier) Rifte Protection GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-10x125H incl GH-HRN-PH1-$T-SCF SN106C N 0101.06 v 5624,50 362 21 42.000%
Balllstic-resistant Stand-alone Plate Rifle P I GH-406-1913 GH-406-1913-10x125H SN10GC N 0101.06 v $453.00 5262.74 42.000%
K-9 Vest Ballistic, Stab, or Comb. GH K9 GH-K9-VEST-Il {NTA N/A 0101.06 " 5169000 $980.20 42.000%

RFP-NK-15-001



K-9 Vest Ballistic, Stab, or Comb. GH k9 GH-K9-VEST-IIIA 0101.06 |$l BGZ.00 1,079.96 42.000%
Ballistic Shields |mun or Rifiz Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-HH 0108.01 S!IZAQ.OU 1,942.42 42.000%
Ballistic Shields |H¢m or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-5HB4-FC-18X30-TG 0108.01 ﬂ:]di.m 1,942.42 42.000%
Handgun or Rifle Protection GH 5HB4 GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-HH-LED 0108.01 [55.632.00 |$3:?56.56 42.000%
Handygun or Rifie Protection GH SHB4. GH-SHB4-FC-18X30-TG-LED 0108.01 |$Slﬁil.m 3,266.56 42.000%

!ngunm Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-20X34-HH 0108.01 53.571.00 2,071.18 42.000°
Rifle P i GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-20X34-T! 0108.0% IQ'S 71.00 2,071.18 u.bnox
Handgun or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-, HH-LED 0108.01 155:!5!.!!1 3’,35?..54 11:000%
Handgun or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-5HB4-FC-20X34-TG-LED 0108.01 55,858 00 $3,397.64 42.000%
Handgun ar Rifle Pr I GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X36-HH 0108.01 EE,BS'J.N $2,237, 42.000%
Handgun or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X36-TG 0108.01 53,857.00 [52,237. 42.000%
un or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-5HB4-FC-24X36-HH-LED 0108.01 56,144.00 53,563 42.000%
R.l__ni'un or Rifle M L GH SHB4. GH-5HB4-FC-24X36-TG-LED 0108.0: 56,144.00 53,563.52 42.000%
Handgun or Rifie Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-WC-24X36-HH 0108.0. $3,570.00 21302. i 42.000%
Handgun or Rifle Protection  |GH SHBA 1-SHB4-WC-24X36-TG 0108.0: $3,570.00 71'607 0 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Handgun or Rifle GH SHB4 SHB4-WC-24X36-HH-LED 0108.01 56 : 71.00 3,575.18 42.000%
Ballistic Shields ||‘|.ng or Rifla s GH SHB4. 1-SHB4-WC-24X36-TG-LED 0108.01 56 : l71:(l) 3'579.18 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Handgun or Rifle Protection | GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X48-HH 0108.01 54 : 15.00 2‘734‘70 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Hlm ar Rifle GH SHBA GH-SHB4-FC-24X48-Ti 0108.01 54'715.00 2’734’70 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Hsndgun or Rifle Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X48-HH-LED 0108.01 57‘00?.(!) 4‘:61.15 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Handgun or Rifin Protection GH SHB4 GH-SHB4-FC-24X48-TG-LED 0108.01 7, oozou -l'l'ﬁ 1:15 42.000%
|Ba||lstlc Shields Handgun or Rifie GH SHBS Ballistic Shield - Leve! 1ll, 16x30”, View 5x7", Full Cut, Horit Handle 108, 7'984.00 ISﬂ.sin. 72 42.000%
Balllstic Shields Handgun or Rlfle Protection GH SHB5 Ballistic Shield - Level IIf, 16x30°, View 5x7", Full Cut, Horiz Handie, FrxFury] 108. 1;.),2‘50.00 SS‘B!IS.W 42.000%
Ballistic Shields Handgun or Rifle GH SHB5 Ballistic Shield - Level Ill, 20x36", View 5x7", Full Cut, Horiz Handla 108, 8,955.00 55:153.90 42.000%
Ballistic f::r"l:st e ,_“n 9,:::: Protection 2: ;I;BSACH ::Il::nlc Sr‘l;:dF- Level I1l, 20x36", View 5x7", Full Cut, Horis Handle, FoxFury| 108.01 11,221.00 | $6,508.18 42.000%

e, = o, -| ol 849,00

Ballistic Helmet Handgun Protection GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-F-RET Io_:g:: $_BS7.DD Il::::.:: : jﬂ
Ballistic Helmet Handgun Protection GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-M 0106.0. 5849.00 549,47 42.000%
Ballistic Helmet Protection GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-M-RET 0106.01 5897.00 SSHI:!G 42.000%
Ballistic Helmet Handgun Protaction GH HB2-ACH GH-HB2-ACH-H 0106.01 5849.00 549282 42.000%
[Balllstlc Helmet wn Protection -ALH GH-HB2-ACH-H-RET 0106.01 SRI7.00 552026 42.000%

RFP-NK-15-001




~ Non-Market Basket - ltems that do not have standards

LEC 12§ LED HZ Ptate - 57" et ol Threat Plate_risrwigun Trreats Fult Cut Singie-Curve [Sr1EC+2-5K7FC WA
LED H2{ LEO H2 Plate - S~ igmciel Threat Plate. risresgun Threals. Full Cut, SanpeLurve [GHLECH2 SXAFC A
LEC-Hil LEO fate - 7x9° Special Threat Plate, smrtmun Theeats, Full Cut Singee Sarve |GH-LEQH2-7XOFC
LEC-H2] LEO ‘Sce=iai Threat Plote_piariyun Threats Foh Cur, Singie-Curve G LEQ-H2-BX10FC A
C 1] LEO 12 Sowrie Thveat Plate,_Parsigun Thveats Shooter's Cut, SiegfeCurve [GH-LEG 12 8X105H
LEO-H2| LEO H Plate - 10x12" hwweian Threat Plate, Hamsgom Theests Fob Cut Single Curve (GFLEC-H2-10X12FC A
D i3] LFD H2 Pate - 10012" Sgwnie Threat Plate, bariiper: Thieats Snooter's Cu Singie-Curve (GH-LEOH210X125H A
FO-M2] - Theeat Plote, Multi-Threass Ful Cut Simgle Curve [GHLEC-M2-SXTFC
M2 LEQ M2 Plate - SuB~ Gmeis) Theeat Piate Muhi-Thveats, Full Cut, Segle Curve (GHCLEO-M2-SKBFC o
LEO M2 Plate - 79" usbeiad Threat Plate, Mult-Theat, Fuli Cut, Singw Curve (GHLEQ M2-7XOFC. A
LEO V2] LEO M2 Plate - 10:12" ipecia Threat Piate_ Mt Cun, SimgleCurve GH-LEO-M2-10X125H WA
L EC-R3) LEC Tpetial Theeat IOW Plate, Rific Thesd, Full Ly, Segle-Curve (GH-LED-R3 BXGFC N/A
R Yocizal Threat IOA Figte Rifle Theats, Full Tt Swihe-Curve (GH-LEO-R3-SXBFC A
]kEO‘RS‘l'.IQ R3 ) Special Thrsat KW Plate, Rifie Thrwats, Fub Cud Segle-Curve [GH-LED-R3 TXGFC WA
J1LEC-R3] 160 RS b Seeni Threat ICW Piate_Rifle Threats. Shooter's Cut_Mati-Corve (GH-LED-R3 8X105H WA
P 510" Spaeial Trweat KW Plate Riflc Thvears, Full Cut, Multi-Curve GH.LEG RE 8X10FC A
(O12" Sjmcas Threat ICW Phate Rifle Threats, Shooter's Cut, Multi-Curve (GH-LEO-R3-10X125H A
Ea” Lgmiial Threat ICW Plate, Rifie Threats, Full Cut, Sirggle Curve GH-LEO-RA-6XEFC NA
5o Special Threat IOW Plate, Rifle Tiveam. Full Cut_ Sirge Curve [GH-LED-RA-SKAFC A
79" Lyl Threat ION Mate. Rifie Threats, Ful Cut, Singw Carve. | GH-LEO-RA-7XAFC N/A
auma Plate Hani BX10" Srs i Tremat ICW Plats, Riie Thveats, Sicoter’s Cut, MuitiCurve [GHLEQ-R4-BX105H PA
auma Plate Har be10" Seveei Theest IOW Plate, Rifle Threats, full Cit MultiCurve [GHLEC-RA BX10FC Tha
Hard ‘Special Threst ICW Pate, Rifle Threats, Shooter's Cut_Multi-Curve |GH-LEO-RR-10X12SH /A
Hard 8™ Sgervnl Threat ICW Pigte. Rifle Threats Full Cut | GH-5T-102-6X6FC WA
rauma Plate Hard fate - 700" igwiial Threat ICW Flate, Rifle Threats, Ful Cut GH-ST-102-7%9FC WA
r3:3ma Plate [Har 012" S i Threat iCW Plate_Rile Threats. Shooter's Cut Gr57-102-10M1 25 WA
Tauma Plate Hard 66> Special Threat ICW Mate. Rike Threals. Full Cut Segie-Cunve 64+ 5T-108-6X6FC A
Tauma Plate s 10" Sewiad Threot IOW Plate, Rifle Thrwets, Full Cut, Multi Carve |GH5T-103-8X10FC N/A
rauma Plate Har 7 freat KCW Piate, Fifle Thweats, Shooter's Cut, Mult-Curve (GHST-103-10%125H
inset Soft A EXD2 [Panek Desy) (G AT-CVB-E02411A N/A
Irsert [ Soft ks Pws{ - HeliX 1ILA HXD4 (Pareeis Oviyl |G H-AT-CMB-HXOA-(LIA A
nsert Solt Ve Panels [k - LiteX I0A U2 GH-AT-CMB-LXOZ-IIA NA
st olt vy Pone’s [hairt - ProX NIA PRI (GHAT-CMB-PY02111A A
ingent ol ' 1A PXO3. (GH AT-CMB PX0341IA ()
nsert of 51 - Ethos UIA DIC2 Famets Oyl | GH-AT-SHLD-EX02-111A A
irsen of He A HXO4 Dy} [GHAT-SHID HXO 1A A
irzert [Soft P | - Liae X MUA LIO2 §Panets. Orpy} |GH-AT-SHLD-LX02-IIA A
inserz Soft | - Prok 1A PAD2 {Panels Oy} (GHAT-SHLD PXOZ-IlIA /A
s =0 e {Fan) . fvul IS8 PR G AT SO0 A h
=== o GH-ODICMBHXO 1A
v St Ar=a e ik, Lamid (G5 G G hdfl ] i ik
it It P [ | Pl o0A PECD ciriy S0 LI PR A WA
imar ﬁ Saraty (Pav| Hedd 108 HIDM [Purwdt. e M0 - SH L 0 1A ik
limert hedt i L o LN (e Crigd [GH-QD1-SHLD-LX02-111A o
iraerl Y] [T v 1 PXO2-IEA I
rwert s LA St - P LA M0 LB b
frwert at EEAP Mmooty saral (1A rilC | HE (AN i
. = A sage IS A Iy
et wt LA B g L= JITRTS h
wer o Ty’ |EnET Sy £ P ok RS H A e i
insert ft ] 7 st Cas el B HI - A
inse-t ar FE LR ik S
insert o LR A WO s
Insert [Sof P33 IA-LS 'y
Irsert IE" 0 {wia
Inset o 1 b [C7)
et sof a2 M 5 Ly
insert Sof [ GH-PNLF B 7511 08 I N/A
Irsert ok |GH-PNL#S PRI S8 WO NJA
Irsert ot [GH-PNL S #92) #h |G
Irsert ok AN B Larpe  Frai S0k FELD (G H-F A
raert Scf e T T [GHPNLPE PR e Tn A
g S0 £l BEu " Fil Gl - Py A ¥y [ GH-PNL-PE-FIL Lk FC A
treert E b |, ol Sl A PO [GH-HXO4-1)IA-BALTS 3iV: /A
Insert Soft M | M i (1 S GH-HXDA-HIA ke~ b A
nsert [Sote i o) g b Ui Haod [GHHX04 A BALTE LG A
insert JSoit farees, (Frors aral Mo B Large  Fsih UL 130 [GH-HXO4- WA BALCS-XL
insert Sott aral Swan] Somat . L3l W ALY | GH-LXO2-IHA-BALCS-SM A
Insert ot P TN R TN = |GH-LX02-INA-BALCS-MD MA
Insert of rarees [Frors aod Bear) Lage  Low X IR LAGY GH-LXO2-HA-BALCS-LG A
!L\sen Sof e [1rors o) Bowr] W age (AN lLA LROT |GH-LXO2-NIA-BALCS-XL L
irsert of =T e il AT GH-PX02-1A-BALCS SM 3
insert of s V1w v W) v - Pl b b GH A
Insert of == Large - Prof WA PR (GH-PXO2-1IIA-BALCSAG A
insert of = L P ey GH-PXD2-11ABAICS A
Insert Sof =] St - Tttstifl 877 YNOO | GH-TKO2-11/2-BALCS £ L
insert o e ) e T (GHTX02.112 BALCS MD wa
ipsert ol ) g Taew 13 0T [GHTXO2.1)/2-BALCS 1 0
Irsert Soft LB e W2 TeEY GH-TXO2-14/2-BALCE NA
Insert Sed Farets (Pt | [ian 1A (300 1 L9
insest Sof ¥ V) (Puewn Criy) L3
Insert Sof _ | GH HXD4-INA-TCC-CMB. A
Isert of Perwts (Pau] Lbed ¢ ANCD 1 | GHLX02-1-TCC-CMB. A
Insert Sof Fuwn (Mas) Lol I8 LD |GH-1X0Z IIA-TCC-CMB A 292.00 £169.36 42 00%
Iosert ot =Y (GHPRO2IIIATCCEMB | 23500 (313630 [4z.00%
Insert sof Faar] Lomd LA LR Oewy| |G H-PH2-CMB-LX02-lIA N/A
Insert sof rriury Wit fers Parwd i) ezl GHPH2-CMB-PX02-HIA LY
rsert ol o  Fzhum 1A B3G50 (Pwnass Driy| GH-PHA-VEST-EXD2-HIIA WA
Irsert s0f s, il & OCTY {Farats Oy {GH-PHA-VEST-HX02-1 NiA
insert sof Pl TLA V0N [Pares i |G H-PHA-VEST-HX04-IIA 1.3
wery e AdaeX ¥ LNOY o )
rasn = e e il s
et i Tan SN
e = v barw . FTI RAL [ear sl vEsT PR A [\
=5 o) (e Pares Tt 14 h Dy L P YEET TXO2442
= = = SV P wTE 1022
muert | b=y Ut 18 1307 (P ore-Pres CMB-EXD2- A 1
et bt Oviyl S CME HX02-) m
= o S P Drbyi | S0 Pt S B WX04-H1IA Al
[Paerl ksl Ll b A0 Farws Oyl B-LRG, 4 L)
=) E i kL AL L SR ik
(=218 et Parwts Mok 4 SN0 ol LY A
et s = by Byews - ok W PEES [Putees Drg| e L e 1LY L1
Muary o burets | tioid A7) THC2 {Paress Ondy) "8 -CMBTA02-172 N/A
iosert -a T 3 VI PHACMBT02-2 A
Protector Sof it S e ey 10 1A N \T-CLR-EXO2-lIIA A
Protector sof Pootrtir ettt it v Py sl W Pl [GH-AT-CLR-HXO4-(I1A A
Protecnor of DAty ath Ao Arras Bane - Lol Uk LRED [GH-AT-CLR-XC2-HIA A
Pratector ISoht it Sk Mooy Faree Bt s MDD GHAT-CLR-PXC2 1A WA
Protector sof h et Farets - Py s FET GHAT-LLR-PXCINIA A
Protector Sott Pretscoon wi Py ek Meers S [N W ENI SHATTHR EXO2-HA A
Protector ol Promros gt SoM Areay farwn bl (1A HNDS | GH-AT-THR- HXD4- 1) N/&
Protector oft mor Prosmcioe aith St Arrvas Facwm Lbnd ik A0 SHAT-THRAX03- NIA
Protector solt GH Armor Allas Thre) Proseesse i ST Burws  Pred UG PN | GH-AT-THR-PX02-IHA N/A
Protectnr [GH Armer iy Dhecwl Prommioe wilk Sk demor Sares el A R0 ) | SH-AT-THR-PXO3-IMA A
Protector [GH Armor e By Sy Fyrurte - [Wrgs Wid [00) |G+ AT- BCP-EXC2-1:A A
Protector EW{ |GH Armior | ittt et s P - il (1A HAOd | GH-AT-BCP-HXO4- {11 A (MSA
Pretector Jsott (GH Armor St Peater tord [P | with St teor Parwt - Lbell 58| 300 G+ AT-BCP-LXD2-111A NiA
Protectar Sott GH Armor {Fi] itk Sat e fariets Sl ik BT [GHAT-BCP-PXO2-(I1A h
Protector Soft GH Armor Frats taey (P Tot Arttus Farwrty - Frall WA PNOY [GH-AT-BCP-PXD3-IIA L
Protector [Soft [SH Armer i A RIRTES wdfh W) Ko Bl - §l0am iR [0 ) [GH-AT-GRN-EXC2-1i{A A
Protector isd( IGH Armor Arian et Sl vy By vk 04 [GH-AT-GRN-HX04 1A WA
Protector |50t {GH Armor [ Altan Wl e Panell - Ls N A LRI GHAT-GRN-AXO2-IIA [y
Pretector Soft [SH Armar [ Adlad Soenr i St A Satwis e I8 P GHAT-GRN-PXO2-IA L3
Protector Soft G Armor j i Sy By Bty - Bt 1L PROY GHAT-GRI-PROZ-ItA WA
Protector 5ot [GH Armor |t L B Protes hor wiih St A Sanen - £ 1|8 (RS | SH AT-LBP-EXG2- 1A A




Protectar oft [Atlas Lower Bock Protector anels - HeiX 1A HXO4 [GHAT-IER FOA-IA T s379.00 521982 Jazoox
ey oft  Atlas Lower Back Protector anels - UteX 1A LXO2 [GH-AT-LEP LXO: |wa 1221050 11809 Ja2.00%
rotector ol | Atlas Lower Back Protector ~ProX KIA PX02 GH-AT-LBPPXD2-HIA (A 76.00 [£160.08 42.00%
rotecior o Atlas Lower Back ProX 1A PX03 [GHAT- LBR-PXC3-HIA /A 345,00 520010 |42.00%
rotector oft JUAD Cofar SH-A01-CUR-HHBA-lIA 0 21506520010 }42.00%
otector Sof OUAD Collar Protector daneks - LiteX | G001 -CLR-LXD2-ITA LY 287.00 166.46 142 00%
Protector ok [QUAD Coila~ Pretector nels - ProX IA P02 | 5H-Q03-CLR-PXO2-IIA A 230.00 133.40 42.00%
Protectar >of [QUAD' - HeSiX A HXO4 5! -THR-HXO04-HIA LY 241,50 140.67 42.00%
’ﬂ“w Sof [CUAD Panels - LiteX HIA LX02 |5H-QD2-THR-LX02-IA N/A 7.00 120.06 42.00%
Pratectar o DAD - Prox I1IA PX0Z [GHGOLTHR-PHO2-NA Ty 17250 [§100,05  [a2.00%
Protector of AD Hie Panels - HefiX IIA FOXD4 Gr-0D1-BCP-FXO4-11A 73 $393.00  [a2.00%
Protector Soft UAD Hisey Panels - LiteX IIIA 1X02 GH-QD1-BCP-LXO2-UIA 1) 455150 1319.87 12.(
Protector Soi [QUAD Bice s+ ProX fIA PX3 [ H QD1 BCP-PXOZIA A $248.00 [3250.84  [42.00%
Protector of IQUAD Groin Protector neks - HelX IHA HXD4 |GH-QD1-GRN-HXO4-1HA WA 540250 1523345 42.00%
Protector Sof CAJALS Grain Protector A A LX02 (GH-OD1-GRN LXO2-NlIA A 350.50 1203.29 12.00%
Pretector Sof Groi 1A PXD2 GH-QD1-GRN-PX02-IIA A 287.00 _[4166.06 a2.00%
Protector o Lower Back Panels - Heik 1A HXD4 G101 1BR HXO4 1A A 361,50 5200.67 |42.00%
Lect 5ot [CRPAD Lower Pangls - LiteX |IA (X02 | GH-QD1-LBP:LXO2-11IA LA 1316.00 1183 28 142.00%
ctor o [ ORAD Lower Back Fanes - Prok 1A PKOZ GHOD LBR PXOZIIA 7y 76200 |$163.5¢ J4200%
e inder uniform L) (GH-LPC A | £50.00 .00 42.00%
o 1VC] Low waiity Concealabie Carrier GHAVC A 435500 _[$150.22 _[azom
5] Uriform Stint Carrier GHusC A .00__[3167.62  Jaioom
SC 128 Uriform Skart Casrier, MOLLE [No Dress Pockets) GHUSCM A 3300 (519314 Ja200%
/SC M3 Uiform Shirt Carrier_ NOLLE 3 [Dress Pockety_ 3+ Rows of MOLLE} GHUC M3 nia 00519952 00%
] Glean Frons Carrier GHCRC ;. 26200 315196 [82.00%
Carrier, Sick GHLFCS 45,00 (314064 [42.00%
{PE%; 7} Tartical Quter Garrier. Foned Pockets GHTOCE Tnia 36300 _[$214.00  [a3cow
ier, MOLLE [GHAREM jA 9200 |5277.36 TR
TR L] Tactica] Carrier_Laser-Cul NOLLE [GHRC. /A 5000 20 [r2.00%
7400, ot Tactical Carrier, MOLLE [GHTRLM A 1B6.00 251 88 €1
TR Tactical Gen Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLL (GHTRX. 73 £534.60 .72 jaz00%
OO0 Tactical Cummesbund Carrier, MOLLE GHTCCM A 10.00 [$295.80 4]
[ExterraliOvert [TEL MTUSES] Tacteal Commerbond Corrier, MOLLE, Firiimsr Tobes® ok Release [GHTOC MTUBES 23 4479.00 362 |#2.00%
[External/Overt, Over uniform FIT 1| Tactical Gummerbund Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE GHTCC.L 0 489,00 162 oo
ExternaifOvet Cver uniform CCLTUB#1] Tactical Comerverbund Carrier, Laser-Cut MOILE, Firssopear Tubes® Quik Retease [GHTCCTUBES 756,00 38.48 oo%
[Externai/Overt, Over urdform T3 Tactical Cummerbund Gen-X Carmier, MOLLE GHICLM 561500 [$356.70_Ja200%
ExternaiiOvert Oves unifarm T3 MTUBES] Tactcal Cummerbund Gen-X Carrier. MDILE, Firstigew Tubes® Qut [GHTCX MTUBES A 73500 |$a26.30 Ja2.00%
rt Over uniform 18 ] Tagtical Qammerbund Gen-X Carrier, Laser-Cut MOLLE [GHTOX.L L3 73,00 $390.34 0%
ExternaifOvert, Over uniform GH-TOX.LTUBES .00 06 12.00%
[External/Overt_Gver uniform |GH-APB.M A 61.00 267.38 .2 00%
[External/Over AL dver whifom. (GH-APBLL 13.00 297,54 12.00%
ExternalfOvert Over uriform GHAPBY A 700 3777.24 42000
Extesnal/Overt, Over uniform DA AP Carrier_ Ursform MOLLE [Drvess Pockets 3+ Rows of MOLLL GHAPBUM A 00 128362 Ja200%
Extermal/Overt_ Over unifomm L] APB Carrier, Urviorm Laser-Cut MOLLE (g1 Pockets, 3+ Rows of MOLLE] (GHAPBUL o 505.00 520522 laan0%
Tactical | Atias e MOULE I o Criy] {GH-AT3-VESTCRR .II}A JA7ES0 38353 42.00%
ET-I:E:H' Atlas ac ieal Plate: Ei Laser-Cut MOLLE {Carrier Crty] |GH-AT3 VEST-CRR-LC G |782.00 $4%3.56 12.00%
acteal Atias TS Tactical Vest Carriee MOLLE {Cortier [GHATS VESTCAR _ A sssaso  framas Ja200%
actica! ity 5 Lasev-Cut MOLLE [Caies D) [GHATS VESTCRR AL A 3300 0 £2.00%
actical Atias MOLLE | ey |C7Y 70150 ja2.00%
actical Atlas ti Larar Lok MOLLE Earier Ormgl WA 00 [S466.. 00%
acticat [Attas Cumvnerbund Carrier, MOLLE |arsies Drisi A 18450 (5107, [a2.00%
i oy Line Can WL [ iy ik 206,30 o
atties == WAL, Pyt Fiden® Gt o uitunr Orty 155 AT CMB-CRR-T T80 18 3 S
T s L it MUY Bt i Tt ® 8 v vy | J0h AT MBCAR-CT [ T8 b4 T
atcs {Lartins Cwiy} (') T M 80 1N} 3 e
st i o | e Covel eto fsinrin 3
vl s el Sharmini, Somers Gl Jrm ITIRD (sl
rca [ Pt Farsiar e e, Starsed I friso  [imar =
—lea ooy 4] for S P Hamwen Ay Sarater & Ewwters Lot bom i3 AT [ ES8 88
) ot Pl Viemem el evvnertt Stamaimit b {uf boee LY 100 3188 24 o
awses =] = s ThiC 77 &3 T
i P A Tcuis Caerime MCLLT ICarties Ordgh I L Rt i) L) L8 UG 118 63 am
Latr: seueal ot BN Tates b Sgorde Cevier fLarwe Orey) e L R aan e L s 1800 A 28 m
Larvie actical =l } et MEALLE faivie Ori) Tt S0 T HI WEET OB S/ nac A 3 i
Carinr 5 Weal, [ 4 [Larraes Gy G N8 ST R I i 14% C5 [
Pouches ACCESI y Mg (GH BPCH-SPM ol 420 04 153
Pouches Acceswory HArmer GH-BPCH-DPM i 25,32 T
Pouches [ Accessory H = [ (GH BACH-TPM mia 42.00%
Pouches oy HAmmor tE s e [Gh-BRCHSCUFE A 22.00 [
Pouches | Accessory H Armar I et GH-BPCH-DCUFF 26.97 oo
Pouches Acxesuwy H Asmor 425 Uitrmction Uevice S | GH-BPCH-SDIST. 17.69 > 00%
Poches sy GH Arvner = [GH-BRCHSBTN 2657 |iaoow
Pouchas horrvmy [GH Armor Rty Double (GH-BFCH-DBTN 426,97 =3
Pouches vy G+ Asmncr Raisi, Unhersal [GHBRCHRADIO 3132 |az oo
Pouches coesry GH Armor e, Nurges. Uriversal [GHBRCH-RADIOB. 60 2. 00%
Pouches comany GHArmor Grrosce g [GHBRCHSGRN 12657 J4200%
Pouches GH Amar v (GBPCHDGRN ~ sx567  faz.00%
Pouches [Accessory Gh Arrnor uting 88" [GHBRCHAITES 7} $5a.00 |53z je2o0m
hes | Acceszry GHArmar Uity 4uB", Vertical (GH BPCH-UTA8V. A 1546.50 17 200K
Pouches Acomacry St Armor Usiiny, axB” Horirordal GHBRCHUTABH Wa P 2657 2.00%
Pouches Accesscry |6H Armor o, 12 Roud |GH BPCH SHOT12 Wi 1.50 67 ja200%
Pouchss’ [ Accesiory IGH Armor 2¢ Round [GHBPCH.SHOT24 | 7Y 00 £49.30 2 00%
Pouches = IGH Armor A0S MM Less Lt Taruphe (GH BPCH-53740 N/A $32.00 2204 200
Pouches [Accrvry GH Armor 37/60 MM Less (s, Douole [GH-BPCHD3740 /A 650 26897 00X
Pouches Accmiiny IGH Armor - Amescl [GH BRCH MK 1w 00 2204 12 00%
Pouches ceesiary JGH Armor N g, Sacked G BPCH DMVMST Isin .00 3132 12 00%
Pouches ccosmry (G Armor M g S GHBACHSMA in 38.00 ] 2.60%
Pouches ccessry GH Avor MA by, Double (GH-BPCHDMA A 50 3.7 2.00%
Pouthes ccesaary GH Armor M iy T GHBPCHTVA 150|135 o
Pouches ccesasry GH Armor Gas Mask [GH-BPCHGAS ) 5.00 _ [30. 42.00%
Pouchas ccesary [GH Armor Meical [GH-BPCHMED i 545,00 9. 00X
Pouches Accessary [GH Armer | Tourrigat GH-BPCH-TOURN [72.00 i4e o
Pouches Accessry [GH Armar et 25 (GH-EPCH HVDRA o .50 . 42.00%
Pouches [Acceswry [GH Armor e Prabe €x6* |anBRCHSIDEGS 1650 326 Jr200%
Pouches Accesnry GH Armor g Five B.Series Fouches hiA X
Pouches Accesiry [GH Armor Pick e S B Series Pouches WA
Pouches ACCesher 'y JGH Anmor 23 Mgt Benich Mz Bndy 2 WA
Pouches Aceessory G+ Armor 2 Wigd Par v By 3 A
Pouches. ALLesaory |GH Armor bigatd Fanich, By £ am Cave, IR} et e BWC KA
Pouches. Accestery IGH Armor ] 0 s Earn, A Vista [y
Poushes Accessiry GH Armor 29 Nigil Pz, TASER Case 2267 /A
Pouches. Accestary GH Asmor 7 Higee P, TASER Case 0. A
Pouches rore GH Armor 73 g b, TASER Case Taser 2 A
s s Accetsocy G id Fouck, Boe Cars Cane_ WOTO/Walthguers W30 Iy
Fras bws o 7 Pty By L L, 4 P01 P 0K lsgn
e beieiery 71 Wi P, Pareseall Cons Sasriare. A
i e o Pacr, el oy A1) A
e i prnry bl Pk, [iowitr (10 Cime. Sras A
s by ey gl Fonahy Dt M Coan AP A
iz vy s bk, [ | BT
ot fee e Came Ot ) WA
P hicriary Pt Trigse Wy D Gt 3765 e
it oy hrimaary riget bhag Cma, Crtfiee §/40 NA
Saur by ey Pt T Cam Cote e & A
Pz bt o Ld 4 Pouch, O Cam Cabe Mery 4 ‘A
by bizriry e b Cane_ ARRML |N/A
[esee ey L fign gt Cass._ ferwamgry (s /A
e coesmry Evarug tn I
ccesmry /A
Fouches cresuay A
Pouches ceesmy Armor WA
Pouches Accesua § Armor A
Pouches \CCESETy H Armec (A
Pouches JAccessany |GH Armar A
Pouches Acceswry H Armor A
Pouches Accessory H Armor N/A
Fouches Actesiety |GH Armor | MJA
Pouches Acoesaory [GH Armor |3 m = Tighe by o, Ottre= 33 A
Pouches H Armor |75 Mg e, Fantuighd Line Wigtounrs TAL00 L3
Pouches GH Armor | 75 Mgt P, I Arao LY
Pouches. [GH Armor % A st e (. ek = 3z WA
Pouches [GH Armor EXT Vashiigrd Cane S Jiis A
Pouches [GH Armor 25 S P, Wi e S, T asciiomd D U811 A
Pouches [GH Armnor 75 Kigcl Souck, Rashigne Lame furdry fury N/A
hes |GH Armer 7% Mg Frcuitile Mg Coie 11 m NA
Pouches [GH Armor 5 ybar Carireage Cate T 7 Canipe 73
Pouches. s endny [GH Armor | i Bt Cay A )" Sepw Habirn A
Pouches TPy SH Armor Sk, Glowe Case J Fev awes Sivke by A
Pouches ACOESSOr [H Armer 25 Higid Sourk, Rater Case &C8 le=n LV)
Powches ivTy [GHArmor 25 Rigin Sowth, e et art A




Pouches |Accessary 79 Wigid o, i, Motorola APXG000/8000
Poiiches. |Accesmny Armer =
Poiches |Accasury Armor 2
Potches. Accessry mor 2
Pouches Accesary AT B
Pouthes ccessary Ao £
Pouthes hecesary Armor 29 it
Pouchas T Armor X
Pouches Aoy Armnor 29 Foel
Pauches. i My i Armor 78 arr il
Pouches hicriniyg mor 129 a Y
Pouches Accemiry mor £l Pouch,
Pouches Actesors Armvor 29 Higi Prusshy
Pouches [Accessory mor 25 g o, A
Pouches Accmoory f ) #i%y Portable Radko, Motorola APX Next Ext Bat
Pouches Acces=ay Armor 2 wigld Feastry try FOBCase 2015
Pouches (Acomaey mor £ b2y FOB Case, Oid tor
Pouches Ateraey 4 Armor 29 Mighd P, firy FOBCase, 20522015 Frwge B Carvg
Pouches Accesary Ao 28 Rigit brauch, Sy FOR Case, Wew Ford FOB Foiding ey
Pouches Accesaory Armor 2 FOB Case, New (armg/GMEC & Comne
Pouches. |Accesary Armor 20 Sigial Snace: &y FOB Come, 2001 THawySi ML
Pouches ccesery Ao 29 Nigid beach, AGiSonal Atiach, MOLLE 10k (2 wHOWRI
Repiacement Vest Siram ccessry [GH Armor RSK| S placement Srap K for i FL Carrier
1D Patches ccesty [GH Armor 1D Putet. Color. 2x€™
D Patcl \ccesuary GH Armer i Panah, 7"
D Patches \CCESTT GH Armor D Pasch, | Color, "
D Patches JAccessory |GH Armer Q0 Ratsh Color 3«0
1D Patches Picwmzry {GH Armar T Pamt. 210"
ID Patches by IGH Armor
D Potches Acceswsy GH Ao
1D Patches, Accessay GH Armor LMOQ vl
1D Patches. Acceswry (GH Armar
1D Patches ccessory [GH Asmmor
1D Patches Accesmn y H Ammor
ID Patches T H Armor
1D Patches A Lemry H Armor
1D Patches. ey H Armor
1D Patches bty (GH Armor
ID Patches oy |GH Armer
IC Patzhes [ A=mary [GH Armoor ID-BR-PATCH-AX11
10 Patches | Assanery GH Armor MO req| 1D-BR-PATCH-LOGO
ID Patches Accesmory [GHArmor
10 Patches Accesory [Gh armor
iD Patches [Accoveny [GH Ammor
ID Patches Tacomury 5t Armar 1 izt Oove Stamidard Cob 3510° Riimiees
15 Patches JAcesury GH Armor D Core, Sanderd Cokor, Ae11"
[Carry Bagy JAcemaary [GH Armor RS
[carry Bam ccmry GH Armor B Onivd
Carry Basn Acimicry G Armor ok [T
Other Accessores CPETy (GH Armar e for (Rass 3 Dusige: i
[Cnrws Accrmsaras Airs=iiry T fre o imes 3 O
[ (Mbws e cuscnwn ArgmRory S T e M Clues 3 D
T T j P [ Atiy Shoch Mo
| ETrTET Aszwmnry Jar e [ oL D T M barwn
| Ballistic o =1, Srrum|
|Balliskic it 9mm)
Bal 8 9mm. .44 Mog Tokarevi
e HY Srre)
it Qwwii]
men, .04 Mag Tokarey]
Srields. [Norr Balkistic. Riot D157
ields [Non- Balistic, Riok i Seal ki bag 0,25°)
[Non Balkstic. Riat 257
Nor: Ballistic_Riot Aars Afideg 0257
et Accessork Ay ° B2 PASGT/ACH Helmet
't [ Avceesry
Actesicry | GH HE2-ACH-SH2
Helmet Actemery Armor | GH-HB2-ACH-VELZ
Fﬁ- 't Accruiery [GH Armior e HEZ PASST) Palistic) (GH HB2-NAPE
Helmet Accessar' \coeiry IGH Armor udrnet Cover Fwed lor ACH Helmet {sHHB2-cov-2
[other Accessories comiry [GH Armar Ranctard Helrres B [GHHB2 BAG S
{Other Accessories ccessory |GH Armer e Handey Mere 8 bace Yesiil] |GH-HB2-BAG-D
Shield Accessories it fGH Armor LD Liges bor SHBA B30 LE2, 600 Lum
Snicld Accessorie: Uightrg GH Armor £0 [+ for SHEA ullicic Shiess, Arm ey ated Fiwtasy B0 LEE 1000 Lum
Oty CCoRETy (GH Arervor flag in 307
Other Accessor oy GH Armar iy lor Balithe omas, Meciuan (L 10 36
[Other Accessories ccessory GH Armor Carra Mg bor Bolistc Wirem, Laigs My to |

her Accessories oy H Armor a0 #or Balistic Shields




